








WAGNER COMMUNITY SCHOOL 
WAGNER, SD 5 7380 

PRESENTS 

1986 RAIDER CELEBRATION 

Table Of Contents 

Dedication .2 

People 3 

Sports .25 

Student Life .43 

Index .. .. .. . . 79 

VOL UME 4/i 

As we s tarted the new school year, there were many 
things to celebrate. We celebrated s tarting school in the new 
building for the tenth year. Ten years ago the class of 1986 
moved to the new building as second graders. They are 
pictured above celebrating in front of the school. 

Our tenth year in the new building was not the only thing 
to celebrate. We looked forward to many celebrations. 
Among those celebrations were dances, victories, and activi­
ties . There were many celebrations to prepare for from 
homecoming to prom and graduation. 

As you turn these pages, remember all the fun and happi­
ness these celebrations brought to you during the Raider's 
Celebration . 



2 

Celebrating 
With 

Mr. Bich 
We the senior class of 1986 and the annual staff would 

like to dedicate this annual to Mr. Howard Bich. We feel 
that he deserves this dedication because of his lasting im­
pact on students. 

Mr. Bich has the ability to make classwork relevant to his 
students. Often he relates personal experiences that have 
direct correlation with the subject he is teaching. 

Not only is he a good teacher in the classroom, but he also 
has been a respected coach. 

Because of his contributions in college, Augustana Col­
lege inducted him into its Hall of Fame on Oct. 18, 1985, and 
because of his contributions to Wagner Community School, 
we proudly dedicate this annual as a thank-you. 

We wish you the best of luck. 

Mr. Bich instructing students where to dissect. 

Mr. Bich 
coaching track. 

Mr. Bich lecturing to his students. 

Mr. Bich presiding over study hall. 

Mr. Bich explaining German Words. 



• 
IX 



4 

Class 
Of 
86 

Although the school' s lOth anni­
versary is plenty to celebrate, just 
being a senior means more celebra­
tion. Seniors will soon get to exper­
ience the world with the indepen­
dence of an adult. They won' t have 
their days planned by a well-mean­
ing principal, superintendent, or 
school board. Soon they will start a 
new life whether it will be as a 
green freshman in college, a new 
face in the work force, or as a South 
Dakota beach bum. Each senior has 
to make decisions that will affect 
the rest of their lives. But in the 
meantime, one cannot blame the 
seniors for celebrating all they can 
their last year in high school. In­
stead, underclassmen can only 
envy them and impatiently wait for 
their turn for the authority and su­
periority that comes with being a 
senior. The annual staff would like 
to wish all of the seniors good luck 
in attaining their goals and ambi­
tions for the years ahead. 

Ann Carda 

Mark Andersh Colette Bergin 

Renee Blaha Rhonda Bures 

1 ames Chenoweth Paul Cimpl 



janis Cuka Mark Deurmier 

Charles Fredericks Jr. David Greger 

Angie Harrell Chad Ishmael 

Diane Doty 

Richard Greger 

Rotary Exchange 
Student 

jess Imperial 

5 



Ad1ninistratrion And School Board 

Super in tend en t 
Dale E. Hall 

The Administration and 
the School Board guide the 
Wagner Community School 
Students during their years at 
our school. 

Superintendent Dale E. 
Hall has served our school for 
ten years as Superintendent, 
prior to that he served five 
years as principal. His duties 
consist of making decisions 
for the good of the students. 

Business Manager, Mar­
lene Stone has served our 
school for four years as Busi­
ness Manager. Her responsi­
bilities for our school are 
signing the checks and keep­
ing the books balanced so as 
that we don' t go broke. 

Principal Roger Wiltz has 
served our school for ten 
years as Principal. His job in­
volves keeping the students 
in line and under control. 

Our School Board consists 
of seven members, who work 
very hard for the students to 
keep the school going at a 
steady pace. We would like to 
welcome the two new mem­
bers Jerry Pudwill and John 
Uecker. 

We would like to thank 
them for contributing to our 
ten year celebration. 

Business Manager 
Marlene Stone 

Principal 
Roger Wiltz 

School Board-Back row, left to right: Jerry Pudwill, John Uecker, Gary Anderson, David 
Robertson, Front row, left to right: Dean Weber, Bruce Krentz, Karol Kocer. 



Faculty L eads The Way 

Howard Bich 

Science, German 
Basketball, Girl's Track 

Kimberly Gross 

Chapter 1 Math 
Pep Club Advisor 

Leon Hebrink 

P.E., Health 
Physiology, Football 

Colleen Christensen 

English, Head 
Girl's Basketball 

Marcia Hall 

Library 

Richel Hinkel 

Spanish 

Dorothy Cuka 

English 
Reading 

Don Harrell 

Social Studies 
Government 

Junior English Students, 
Mary Schoepf, Dean Soukup, 
Mary Krcil, Angie Carda, Lori 
Rysavy, and John Chenoweth 
listening to a lecture. 

7 



Tim Johannsen Janet Johnson Matt Johnson 

Gerald Kafka Aaron Koeke Lisa Krcil 

Shaye Krcil Tamra Kreeger Kathleen Kucera 

8 



Sherrie McEntee Stacy Nedved Sheryln Novak 

Darrin Pesicka Chad Peters Laura Peters 

David Roberts Tammy Rolston ] ames Schoepf 

9 



Faculty Leads The Way 

Sandra Irmen 

Social Studies, 
American Hi~ory 

Deborah McGee 

Guidance Counselor 

Sophomore English Students, Ke­
vin Eggena, Karla Brown, Jared 
Kocer, Becky Holzhauer, Tim We­
ber, and Ruby Stricker, study 
grammar. 

10 

Don Kaberna 

Shop 

Walt Nedved 

Science, Biology, 
Track, Athletic Director 

Frances Podzimek 

Math, English, 
Reading 

Marlene Kota b 

Music 

Frank Palleria 

Band 

Dana Sanderson 

Counselor 



Faculty Leads The Way 

Wayne Scherr 

Business Education 
Head Wrestling 

Lorean Schoepf 

English 
Declam 

Doris Town 

Art 

Doug Schladweiler 

Psychologist 

Paul Stogsdill 

Vo. Ag. & Power 
Mechanics 

Janice Twitero 

Math 
Annual 

Glen Schoepf 

Math, Play 
Computers 

Tom Studelska 

Elem P.E. 
Psychology, Science 

Senior Physics Students Jim 
Chenoweth, Laura Peters, Jim 
Schoepf, and David Roberts perform 
an experiment. 

, 



Lori Sip Amy Soukup David Soukup 

Patrick Soukup Sheila Stock David Tolliver 

Shelley Twitero Todd Weber Valerie Woods 

12 



Ho111eco111ing 85-86 

The Homecoming Candidates and Attendants were back row left: Doni Bridge, Steve Stone, Chad 
Peters, David Soukup, Paul Cimpl, Shawn Williams. Front row left: Paula Woods, Tiffany Buche, Karen 
Chenoweth, Jerod Slaba, Amy Soukup, Diane Doty, Christopher Diede, Tammy Rolston, Lori Swatek 
Tara Pudwill. 

Parading around the football field, King Chad Peters and Queen Diane Doty 

Homecoming Week is a 
week for celebration. The 
week started with crowning 
of the 1985-86 Homecoming 
King and Queen at corona­
tion. On September 16 at 8:00 
p.m., Curt Soulek and Jody 
Studelska stepped down as 
the 1984-85 Homecoming 
Royalty. They crowned Chad 
Peters as King and Diane 
Doty as Queen. Stacy Nedved 
was the master of eremonies 
during the night's activities. 

After coronation the Raider 
fans went outside for the tra­
ditional burning of the W. 
While the cheerleaders lead 
the crowd through cheers to 
build up enthusiasm for the 
big game. 

1J 



Faculty Leads The Way 

Verne T wi tero 

Science 
7th Math 

Betsy Wiltz 

Reading 
World History 

Cecile Wiechmann 

Chorus 

Barb Oykster 

Student teacher 

Jim Bee on, Jay Calabaza, Tammy Smejkel, Tarra Pudwill, Laural Arpan, 
Scott Martin, and Charles Bee on-Study Algebra I 

14 

Dianne Wiechmann 

Chapter I 

Pat McNamara 

Student teacher 

Linda Youngbluth 

Business Education 
Newspaper 



Support Staff Helps Students 

The Support Staff consists of 
the janitors, secretaries, cooks, 
and bus drivers. The janitors 
clean up and keep the school 
looking like new. The secre­
taries, who come to our aid at 
anytime, keep the school in or­
der. The bus drivers transport 
the students in the country to 
the school five days a week. We 
couldn't forget the cooks who 
feed all of our hungry mouths. 
Everybody give these people a 
hand for their good work. 

Upper left: Secretaries for this year are, left to right, Rosie 
Koupal, Marilyn Zylstra, Lisa Durham, and Joan Hubbard. 
Middle left: The janitors include, left to right, Bev Gau, 
Carrol Brown, Bob Dvorak, Bonnie Carda, Dale Carda, and 
Ruth Roberts. This years bus drivers are, left to right, Jane 
Andersh, Joan Kastel, Ray Kastel, Wilbur Meyers, Richard 
Dufur, Terry Hollmann, Richard Andersh, Kevin Andersh, 
Ora Mae Wiechmann, and Christine Kokesh. Lower left: 
Cooks include top row left to right, Bonnie Carda, Olga 
Peterson, Elaine Schroeder, Vlasts Blazek, Lois Barkley, 
Ruth Roberts. Bottom row: Mara Beckwith, Bev Gau, Della 
Stimpson, and Connie Fechner. 

15 



16 

Class Officers 

In the top left-hand corner, President David Soukup (middle}, 
Vice-president Stacy Nedved (left) and Secretary-treasurer Amy 
Soukup (right) led the way for the Seniors as they prepared for 
graduation. During their final year at WHS, they selected their 
class motto, class colors and announcements. 

The Junior class (middle) was guided by President Lynn Soukup 
(right}, Vice-president Allen Nedved (bottom) and Secretary-trea­
surer Mieka Bich (left) as they sold concessions, prepared for the 
prom, and selected their class rings. 

In the top right-hand side, Jared Kacer (middle) presided at the 
head of the Sophomore class as President with Becky Beeson 
(right) as Vice-president and J ody Wynia (left) as Secretary-trea­
surer. 

At the bottom, President Greg Harrell (left}, Vice-president Julie 
Pesicka (middle) and Secretary Dan Peters (right) were at the helm 
of the Freshmen class. 

The Sophomore and Freshmen class officers conducted special 
meetings for their classes. 



Juniors 
If one word describes the juniors year it' s decisions. A member of the junior class must make decisions 

regarding the new requirements set up by the Board of Regents, decide on which activities to participate in and, 
make decisions regarding the Jr.-Sr. Prom. 

As the year began, the class purchased class rings, and many students participated in athletics and other extra­
curricular activities. The juniors set many goals, both as a class and as individuals. These goals are what we 
strive for in the future. 

As the year progressed, Prom drew closer, and along with Prom came the difficult decisions which had to be 
made. Many class meetings and hours of planning went into the 1986 Jr.-Sr. Prom, not to mention the time spent 
working in the concession stand. But despite the many decisions, the Juniors had decided to enjoy the year and 
make it a year to remember, after all, this is a year to celebrate! 

Bryan Andersen 
Cheryl Beeson 
Sandra Beeson 
Mieka Bich 
Wendie Blaha 

Angela Carda 
Karen Chenoweth 
1 ohn Chenoweth 
Marsha Cihak 
Paul Crisman 

Danelle Culbert 
Lori Deerinwater 
Mickie Deerinwater 
Darrell Drapeau 
Francis Drapeau 

M ichael Fischer 
M ark Freier 
Krista Gies 
Randy Gunnare 
Rebecca Harmon 

17 



18 

Jesse Hawk 
Thella Howell 

Kristi Irwin 
Brian Johnson 

Curtis Johnson 

Daniel Johnson 
Susan Kaberna 

Nancy Kindt 
Kirt Klug 

Edward Kocer 

Francis Kocer 
Julie Kozel 
Mary Krcil 

Mary Krentz 
Pat Krsnak 

Leslie Langner 
Krystal Lesly 

Allen Nedved 
Jeff Payer 

Lisa Rysavy 

Lori Rysavy 
Russell Rysavy 

Mary Schoepf 
Kimberly Slaba 

Dean Soukup 

Juniors 



Juniors 

Francis Soukup 
Kathleen Soukup 
Mary Stastny 
David Stimpson 
Steven Stone 

Susan Stone 
April Thaler 
Renee Uecker 
Trudy Uecker 
james Wipf 

Cheryl Beeson, Connie Bergin, Christy Zylstra, and Sandra Beeson 
visiting with Sen. Miller from California. 

Brian Johnson, Karen Chenoweth, Angie 
Carda, Francis Kocer, and Eddie Kocer visit 
during lunch hour. 

Chief wins laughing contest at Hal­
loween dance. Bryan Anderson, Val Woods, Carla Varuska, 

Todd Weber, Lynn Soukup, Francis Kocer, 
and Brian johnson trying to study. 

19 



20 

Chad Anderson 
Pamela Beeson 

Rebecca Beeson 
Connie Bergin 
Donald Bridge 

Kathleen Broken 
Rope 

Karla Brown 
Kristi Cleland 

Lynnette Cuka 
Lisa Doom 

Kevin Eggena 
Rebecca Holzhauer 

Victor Huacuja 
Tim Hubbard 

Robert Johnson 

Julie Kafka 
Mark Kafka 

Bridget Kacer 
· Jared Kacer 
David Koupal 

Sopho111ores 
With one year of experience under the belt, the class of 

"88" advances to their Sophomore year. Their main chal­
lenges for the year have been dissecting anything from 
worms to frogs and tackling a plethora of new vocabulary 
words in two languages: Spanish and English. The many 
different faces of this class have played many important 
roles in band, chorus, athletics, and different school 
clubs. We look forward to having a busy Junior year and 
hope that it brings about as many good times and fun 
experiences as the past year brought. 



Sopho1nores 

Patricia Zacharias 
Christy Zylstra 
Not Pictured 
Veronica Staples 

Linda Koupal 
Paul Kucera 
Denise Langner 
Stacy Lhotak 
Steve Lhotak 

Melodie Mach 
Troy Mattis 
Susan McEntee 
Denise Merkwan 
Larry Picotte 

Roberta Picotte 
Pam Rezac 
Julie Rolston 
Pam Soukup 
Jylann Soulek 

Ruby Stricker 
Sharla Vesper 
Tim Weber 
Paula Woods 
Jody Wynia 

21 



22 

Randall Beeson 
Thomas Beeson 

Chad Blaha 
Alan Cal a baza 

Clifford Canku 

Larry Carda 
Renee Clemens 

Nan Eitmiller 
Chris Fechner 

Jessica Fox 

Rebecca Gies 
Dickie Greger 

Quentin Greger 
Leonard Hare 

Gregory Harrell 

Renee Holzhauer 
Caroline Hudson 

Bradley Irwin 
Candace Keoke 

Dorothy Kokesh 

Dawn Arpan 
Laural Arpan 

Charles Beeson 
James Beeson 

Fresh111en 



Fresh1nen 

JoEllen Kostel 
Dominic Kotab 
James Kotab 
Sharisee Krcil 
Darcy Langner 

Tammy Leines 
Jodi Lhotak 
Aaron Mach 
Scott Martin 
Dennis Moysis 

Gaylen Patterson 
Julie Pesicka 
Daniel Peters 
Kristi Podzimek 
Tarra Pudwill 

Michael Robertson 
Shawn Smejkal 
Tammy Smejkal 
Tony Staples 
Carol Stastny 

Jill Stedronsky 
Shawn Williams 
Julie Winkler 
Tina Wranek 
Steven Zacharias 

23 



24 

Classroo111 Activity In Wagner High 

I. Larry Carda and Clifford Canku listen to Mr. Twitero. 
2. Wendie Blaha, Allen Nedved, Mike Fischer, Pat Krsnak, Jamie 

Wipf, Bryan Andersen, Francis Kacer, Lynn Soukup, and Brian 
Johnson talking and playing computers in Algebra II. 

3. Dan Johnson, Randy Gunnare, Curt Johnson, Laine Schryvers, 
Denise Merkwan, Pam Soukup, Sharla Vesper, and Rob Johnson 
listen to Mrs. Schoepf's lecture. 

4. Tim Johannsen, David Tolliver, Todd Weber, Jerry Kafka, Matt 
Johnson, and Mark Deurmier in American Government. 

5. Chris Fechner, Dorothy Kokesh, Dominic Kotab, Darcy Langner, 
Shawn Williams, and Julie Winkler study their Physical Science. 

6. Rhonda Bures, Tamara Kreeger, Angie Harrell discuss American 
Government while Mr. Harrell looks on. 



• 
S I X 



26 

Football 

Front row: lt. tort. Matt Johnson, Dave Tolliver, Mark Andersh, Jim Scheopf, David Soukup, Chad Peters, Paul 
Cimpl, David Roberts, Pat Soukup, Jerry Kafka, Todd Weber. Second row: Richard Greger, Bryan Johnson, 
David Stimpson, Bryan Anderson, Jeff Payer, Francis Drapeau, Allen Nedved, Russ Rysavy, Darrel Drapeau, 
Aaron Keoke. Third row: Dan Johnson, Steve Lhotak, Dean Soukup, Jamie Wipf, Tim Weber, Mark Frier, Steve 
Stone, Curt Johnson, Shawn Williams, Greg Harrell, Lynn Soukup. Fourth row: Tim Hubbard, Jess Imperial, 
Kevin Eggena, Jim Beeson, Jim Kotab, Scott Martin, Rob Johnson, Paul Crisman, Doni Bridge. Fifth row: Troy 
Mattis, Dan Peters, Aaron Mach, Jody Wynia, David Koupal, Jared Kocer, Jay Calabaza, Pat Krsnak, Mike 
Fischer. Sixth row: Chad Anderson, Sherrie McEntee, Mr. Scherr, Mr. Hebrink, Mr. Harrell, Mr. McNamera, 
Susan McEntee, Larry Picotte. 

This year's season started on 
August 25. The boys were tired 
by the end of the first practice. 
they started off the season slow 
and peaked around the end of 
the season. Their record was 2 
wins and 6 losses. This year's all 
conference was Richard Greger, 
Chad Peters, and Mark Andersh. 
When asked about the season 
Coach Hebrink commented, 
"We knew at the beginning we 
were young and would come on 
as the season progressed with 
two late season wins and miss­
ing the playoffs by .5 points. It 
was, 'The season that almost 
was.'" 

Co-Captains: Dave Tolliver, David Soukup, 
Richard Greger, Chad Peters Stats: Lisa Doom, Mickie 

Deerinwater, Kristi Cleland 



B Squad Front Row-left to right: Jamie Wipf, Brian johnson, Tim Hubbard, Tim Weber, Shawn Williams, Greg 
Harrell, Doni Bridge, Troy Mattis. Second Row-left to right: Kevin Eggena, jess Imperial, Pat Krsnak, Robert 
johnson, Paul Crisman, Mike Fischer, Larry Picotte, Chad Anderson. Third Row-left to right: James Kotab, 
Danny Peters, Aaron Mach, James Beeson, Scott Martin, David Koupal, jody Wynia, jared Kocer, Jay Calabaza. 
Back Row-left to right: Coach Harrell & Coach McNamara. 

Defense Front Row-left to right: David Stimp­
son, Pat Soukup, Richard Gregor, David Tol­
liver, Russ Rysavy. Second Row-left to right: 
Steve Stone, David Soukup, Paul Cimpl, Mark 
Andersh, Greg Harrell, Todd Weber. 

Seniors in Football Front Row-left to right: Da-
vid Roberts, Pat Soukup, Matt johnson, Rich-
ard Gregor, David Tolliver, jerry Kafka. Back 
Row-left to right: Todd Weber, Jim Schoepf, 
David Soukup, Aaron Keoke, Mark Andersh, 
Chad Peters, Paul Cimpl. 

Offense Front Row-left to right: Richard Gre­
gor, Paul Cimpl, David Tolliver, Mark An­
dersh, Pat Soukup. Back Row-left to right: jim 
Schoepf, David Soukup, jeff Payer, Mark 
Freier, Chad Peters, David Roberts. 

Football 

We They 

Winner 3 18 
Wessington 

Springs 15 19 
Platte 0 33 
Bon Homme 0 28 
Scotland 0 21 
Miller 26 15 
Parkston 21 0 
Gregory 3 21 

27 



28 

Girls' Basketball 

Varsity, Back Row, Left to Right: Sherrie McEntee, Diane Doty, Lisa Doom, Susan McEntee, Julie Kozel, Bridget 
Kacer, Mieka Bich, Ann Carda, Jylann Soulek. Front Row: Student Managers Mary Krentz and Mickie 
Deerinwater, Susan Kaberna, Lisa Rysavy, Wendie Blaha, Janet Johnson, Angie Carda, Mary Stastny, Coach 
Doom, Coach Christensen. 

The 1985-86 Girls' Basketball Season started off pretty slow, 
but the hard practices really paid off. As the year progressed, 
the girls became totally awesome by becoming District 7 A 
champs with a win over Bon Homme, 47- 45. After advancing 
to Regional play, Salem defeated Wagner by a slim margin. 
Some people who shared starting positions were at guard: Ann 
Carda and Lisa Doom; at forward: Sherrie McEntee, Diane 
Doty, Mieka Bich, and Susan McEntee. The center spot was 
played by Janet Johnson. Susan McEntee and Diane Doty were 
selected for All-Conference 

Susan McEntee attempts a shot while teammates Sherrie 
McEntee, Janet Johnson, and Mieka Bich get ready for the 
rebound. 

Senior Stars: Ann Carda, Janet Johnson, Sher­
rie McEntee, and Diane Doty. 

Superb defense by Mieka Bich, Janet Johnson, 
and Susan McEntee. 



Back row left to right: Student manager Mary Krentz, Julie Kozel, Candace Keoke, Lisa Rysavy, Bridget Kocer, 
Jylann Soulek, Angie Cardac, Coach Doom, Carol Stastny, Wendy Blaha, Mary Stastny, Sharisee Krcil, julie 
Winckler, Jill Stedronsky, jessica Fox, Middle row: Student Manager: Mickie Deerinwater, Sharla Vesper, Tina 
Wranek, Tammy Leines, Nan Eitemiller, Becky Gies, Jodi Lhotak, Renee Holzhauer, Kristi Podzimek, JoEllen 
Kastel, Front row: Susan Kaberna, Lori Deerinwater. 

Statisticians left to right: Lisa 
Krcil, Jan is Cuka, Linda Kou­
pal 

Now what do I do with it? 

Girls Basketball 

Burke 
Wakonda 
Parkston 
Tripp 
Bon Homme 
Scotland 
Lake Andes 
Parkston 
Bonesteel 
Avon 
Tripp 
Bon Homme 
Avon 
Scotland 
Armour 
Platte 
Lake Andes 
Geddes 

We They 

37 
32 
43 
49 
43 
55 
62 
39 
75 
53 
36 
42 
75 
45 
40 
38 
62 
77 

47 
69 
68 
38 
57 
42 
56 
58 
61 
14 
45 
64 
36 
53 
78 
51 
40 
33 

29 



Boys' Basketball 

Varsity-Back Row Left to Right- Coach Bich, Todd Weber, Ed Kacer, David Roberts, Jim Schoepf, Aaron Keoke, 
David Soukup, Rob Johnson, Steve Lhotak, Pat Soukup, Jeff Payer, Jim Chenoweth, Doni Bridge, Student 
manager-Kristi Cleland. Front Row Left to Right- Mike Fisher, Jamie Wipf, Russ Rysavy, Kirt Klug, Brian 
Johnson, Darrell Drapeau, John Chenoweth, Tim Hubbard. 

The '85-86 Raiders started their season without 
much experience but made up for it in determi­
nation. Pat Soukup, David Soukup, Jeff Payer, 
Steve Lhotak, and Aaron Keoke were this year' s 
starters. Jeff Payer did an outstanding job in 
rebounding, field goals, and free throws, which 
led him to a LMVC and SESD all conference 
position. He was joined on the SESD squad by 
Steve Lhotak, who had a good season in rebounds 
and field goals, and David Soukup, who had a 
well balanced year. Pat Soukup ranked high in 
field goal percentage and Aaron Keoke led the 
team in assists. Jim Schoepf was the team leader 
in free throws. Although the scorebook shows a 
losing 9-11 record, many of the games were lost 
by a very small margin. They ended the season 
by finishing third in the district. GOOD JOB 
GUYS! 

30 

Who 
me? Hands up on defense! 

Senior Stars-Jim Schoepf, David Soukup, Pat Soukup, Aaron 
Keoke, David Roberts, Todd Weber, Jim Chenoweth. 

Nice shot 
Aaron. 

Stats-Sheri Novak, Diane Doty, Susan 
McEntee, Lisa Doom. 



Junior Varsity- Back Left to Right: Coach Nedved, Shawn Williams, Rob Johnson, Chad Anderson, Tim 
Hubbard, Scott Martin. Front: Doni Bridge, Paul Kucera, Mark Kafka, Chris Fechner, Tom Beeson. 

Scores 

Lake Andes 
Geddes 
Avon 
Scotland 
Tripp 
Armour 
Corsica 
Bonesteel 
Parkston 
Marty 
Bon Homme 
Dakota Christian 
Lake Andes 
Avon 
Burke 
Bridgewater 
Gregory 
Platte 

We 

59 
67 
58 
56 
73 
69 
51 
66 
44 
68 
61 
59 
78 
57 
60 
59 
67 
61 

They 

so 
55 
62 
70 
82 
73 
55 
59 
43 
65 
66 
69 
60 
68 
53 
65 
43 
65 

Upper Left: Jump shot by Lhotak. Upper: Box 
'em out. Bottom Left: Jim Schoepf, David Sou­
kup, Aaron Keoke, Jeff Payer, Steve Lhotak, 
Pat Soukup. Lower: Lay it up for two Jim! 

31 



Gy1nnastics 

Varsity- Back Row, left to right: Diane Doty, Bridget Kocer, Jylann Soulek, Mieka Bich, and Amy Soukup. 
Middle Row, left to right: Lori Rysavy, Krista Gies, Karen Chenoweth, and Lisa Rysavy. Bottom Row, left to 
right: Renee Holzhauer, Coach Beier, and Angie Carda. 

The Wagner Gymnastics team started the year with two new coaches, Coach 
Beier and Coach lrmen; a group of talented gymnasts makmg up the varsity; two 
dedicated managers, Angie Carda and Renee Holzhauer; and a great outlook to the 
upcoming season. The girls on varsity are the following: Seniors, Amy Soukup on 
floor and vault and Diane Doty on All-Around; Junior , Mieka Bich on All­
Around, Lisa Rysavy on bars, Krista Gie on beam, Lori Rysavy on bars, Karen 
Chenoweth on bars, beam, and floor, and Kim Slaba on floor and vault; Sopho­
mores, Bridget Kocer on All-Around and Jylann Soulek on vault; and our only 
Freshman, Becky Gies on beam. 

Through much dedication and practice, they gymnasts had a terrific year. They 
completed their goal for the year by placing second at the state meet in Rapid City. 
The highlight of the year was junior Lori Rysavy beating Jenny Small, Vermil­
lion's state bar champion, on bars to capture first on bars at the region meet held 
in Vermillion. After the region meet, they were all ready to go out to Rapid City 
and show the rest of the state what they could do and they did just that. On 
individual day the gymnasts placed at least one girl on each event. Placing on bars, 
were Diane Doty eighth and Lori Rysavy fifth . Our only beam girl placing was 
Mieka Bich with seventh. Also our only floor girl placing was senior Amy Soukup 
placing fourth on her last floor routine ever. Placing on vault were Jylann Soulek 
with eighth, Amy Soukup with sixth, and Diane Doty with fourth . Finishing the 
places was Diane Doty placing ninth on All-Around. Amy Soukup, Diane Doty, 
and Mieka Bich made the All-Tournament Team that was selected at the state 
meet. 

32 

Varsity shows their strength. 



Junior Varsity- Back Row, left to right: Kristi Podzimek, Jenny Peters, Jodi Lhotak, LuAnn Wiltz. 
Middle Row: Lori Deerinwater. Front row, left to right: Erica Frei, Nan Eitemiller, Becky Gies. 

Senior Stars-Top: Diane Doty. Bottom: 
Amy Soukup. 

Kim Slaba completes her floor routine. 

Becky Gies performs on 
beam. 

Dec. 9 Vermillion (2nd) 
Dec. 14 Wagner Tourney (won) 
Dec. 21 Mitchell (won) 
Jan. 11 Chamberlain (won) 
Jan. 18 Madison (won) 
Jan. 20 Mitchell (won) 
Jan. 25 S.F. Lincoln Tourney (6th) 
Jan. 30 Yankton (3rd) 
Feb. 1 Miller (2nd) 
Feb. 6 Chamberlain (won) 
Feb. 22 Regions (2nd) 
Feb. 28- Mar. 1 State (2nd) 

The girls making up the junior varsity are the 
following: Seventh grade, jenny Peters on bars, 
beam, and floor; Eighth grade, LuAnn Wiltz on 
bars and beam and Ricki Frei on All-Around; 
Freshman, Becky Gies on All-Around, Nan Ei­
temiller on beam and vault, Kristi Podzimek on 
bars, beam, and vault, and Jodi Lhotak on beam, 
floor, and vault; and junior Lori Deerinwater. 

33 



34 

Wrestling .. 
Individual 
Celebration 

The Raider Wrestlers had an exciting 1985-86 sea­
son. Led by head coach Wayne Scherr and assisted by 
Leon Hebrink and Pat McNamara, the Raiders had a 7 
and 2 team record. The entire varsity competed at 
Districts and eight wrestlers competed in Regions. 
They were: David Koupal, Jody Wynia, Steve Stone, 
Greg Harrell, Tim Weber, Chad Peters, Mark Andersh, 
and Richard Greger. Of these eight, three made it all 
the way to the State Tournament in Sioux Falls: David 
Koupal, Steve Stone, and Richard Greger. Congratula­
tions to Richard Greger who placed 4th in the State 
Tournament. 

Top Right: Chad Peters works to pin an opponent. 
Right: Coaches Wayne Scherr and Leon Hebrink. 

Varsity Wrestlers - bottom 1-r: Jared Kacer, David Koupal, Jody Wynia, Francis Drapeau, Steve Stone, Greg 
Harrell, Mickie Deerinwater, Mgr., top 1-r: Head Coach Wayne Scherr, Tim Weber, Chad Peters, Mark Andersh, 
Bryan Andersen, David Tolliver, Richard Greger, Asst." Coach Leon He brink. 



Jr. Varsity Wrestlers- bottom 1-r: John Kacer, Brad Irwin, Jim Kotab, Rick Poszimek, Randy Cuka, top 
1-r: Head Coach Leon Hebrink, Mike Wynia, Shane Penning, Victor Huacuja, Craig Kisley, Asst. Coach 
Wayne Scherr. 

Statisticians: Mary Krcil, Shane Krcil, 
Susan Stone. 

Above: Wrestlers waiting for their match. 
Bottom right: David Tolliver facing his 
man. Center: Chad Peters shows an impor­
tant move. Left: Richard Greger gets the 
best of his opponent. 

Senior Stars - top, clockwise: Mark 
Andersh, Richard Greger, Chad Pe­
ters, David Tolliver. 

35 



36 

Girls Track 

Back Row Left to Right: Bridget Kocer, Mary Stastny, Janet Johnson, Carol Stastny, Angie Carda, Linda Koupal. 
2nd Row Left to Right: Jodi Lhotak, Tarra Pudwill, Kim Slaba, Kristi Podzimek, Julie Winckler, Julie Fischer, 
Becky Gies, Nan Eitemiller. 3rd Row Left to Right: Connie Bergin, Val Woods, Paula Woods, Jylann Soulek, 
Susan McEntee, Mieka Bich, Manager, Stacy Nedved. Front Row Left to Right: Assistant Coach Sandra lrmen, 
Amy Soukup, Diane Doty, Karen Chenoweth, Julie Kozel, Head Coach Howard Bich. 

The girls had a wonderful season in track this year. They attended 
many track meets and came home from all of them with victories. 
Some of the girls had the good luck to set new school records. Jylann 
Soulek set a new school record in the 100M Dash (12.75). Kim Slaba, 
Amy Soukup, Julie Kozel and Susan McEntee set a new record in the 
Medley Relay (4.34.91). Janet Johnson set a record in Shot Put (34' 
1
12"). Mieka Bich set one in High Jump (5'3"). State qualifiers were: 

Angie Carda, Bridget Kocer, Diane Doty, Julie Kozel, Jylann Soulek, 
Mieka Bich, Susan McEntee, and Amy Soukup. 

Senior Stars Janet Johnson, Val 
Woods, Amy Soukup, Diane Doty. 



Discus and Shot Put: Mary Stastny, Angie 
Carda, Janet Johnson, Carol Stastny 

Long Jump: Jylann Soulek, Becky Gies, Tarra 
Pudwill, Kristi Podzimek 

800 Meter Relay: Amy Sou­
kup, Diane Doty, Susan 
McEntee, Jylann Soulek 

Medley Relay: Kim Slaba, Ju­
lie Kozel, Amy Soukup, Val 
Woods 

400 Meter Relay: Amy Sou­
kup, Susan McEntee, Julie 
Kozel, Diane Doty 

Distance: Becky Gies, Susan McEntee, Connie 
Bergin, Val Woods, Karen Chenoweth, Bridget 
Kocer, Jodi Lhotak 

High Jump and Hurdles: Paula Woods, Brid­
get Kocer, Mieka Bich, Diane Doty, Tarra 
Pudwill 

37 



38 

Boys Track 

Third row lt. to rt: Tim Weber, Doni Bridge, Shawn Williams, Rob Johnson, Kevin Eggna, Tim Hubbard, Steve Lhotak, Greg Harrell. 
Second row lt. to rt· Victor Huacuja, Francis Drapeau, Paul Crisman, Darrell Drapeau, Jeff Payer, Dean Soukup, Shane Penning, Jim 
Chenoweth; manager, First row lt. to rt. Coach Studelska, John Chenoweth, Dave Roberts, Chad Peters, Jim Scheopf, David Soukup, 
Darrin Pesicka, Todd Weber, and Coach Nedved. 

"The boys this year did a good job," stat­
ed Coach Nedved. The boys won the 
LMVC, placed second at SESD, and placed 
fourth at State. The boys qualifing for state 
were Chad Peters, Darrin Pesicka, David 
Soukup, Dave Roberts, Frances Drapeau, 
Jeff Payer, Steve Lhotak, and Rob Johnson. 
At State Dave Roberts ran the 300 hurdles 
receiving a third, he also ran the 100 hur­
dles, receiving a second. In pole vault, Fran­
ces Drapeau received a fourth and Chad 
Peters received a sixth. In the long jump 
Steve Lhotak received a first. 

Senior Stars 
Todd Weber, Chad Peters, David Soukup, Dave Roberts, Jim Scheopf, and 
Darrin Pesicka. 



.. 

1. Steve Lhotak running neck and neck to the finish line. 
2 . Rob Johnson the lone shotput and dicsus man. 
3. Dave Roberts and Steve Lhotak the hurdle crew. 
4. The pole vaulters L. to R. Greg Harrell, Chad Peters, Francis Drapeau, 

Todd Weber. 
5. Tim Hubbard starting off a relay. 
6. Don Bridge pulling it in. 

Go 
Big 
Bed 

39 



40 

Cheerleaders 

Football Cheerleaders- On top: April Thaler and Tarra Pudwill. On bottom: Kathy Soukup, Becky Holz­
hauer, Julie Kozel, Tammy Rolston, Julie Pesicka, and Lisa Krcil. 

Girls' Basketball Cheerleaders- Left to Right: Karen 
Chenoweth, Krista Gies, Lori Rysavy, and Kim 
Slaba. 

Cheerleaders of Wagner High start out their ex­
perience by trying out in front of the student body 
and a panel of judges. They also are rated on a 
Personality Profile Examination from their teach­
ers. Then, if they are elected, their real chore beings. 
They are responsible for conducting pep rallies, 
making up cheers and routines with good spirit, 
and keeping the crowd under control. They have to 
meet the same standards as the athletes and must 
follow the same rules and curfews. They also have 
to buy their own uniforms and attend practice until 
they feel they are ready to perform for games and 
matches. 



Wrestling Cheerleaders-Top: Tarra Pudwill. Bottom 
Row-left to right: Lisa Krcil, Becky Holzhauer, Tammy 
Rolston. 

Boys' Basket ball Cheerleaders-Top- left to 
right: julie Pesicka, April Thaler. Bottom 
Row-left to right: julie Kozel, Kathy Soukup. 

The Wrestling Cheerleaders leading the cheers 
during the Region Meet at Parkston. 

The Football Cheerleaders entertaining the crowd during half­
time. 

The Girls' Basketball Cheerleaders 
during a quiet moment of the game. 

The Boys' Basketball Cheer­
leaders show their cheering abil­
ity to the home crowd fans . 

41 



Golf 

Upper left: Shelley Twitero and Susan McEntee watch Lisa Doom make a 
fairway shot during the team tournament. 

Upper right: Taking part in the team tournament (Left to right) Victor 
Huacuja, Tim Hubbard, Greg Harrell and Mark Kafka. 

Middle left: Those attending the Parkston Tournament were Back row, 
left to right: Todd Weber, Pat Soukup, Shelley Twitero, Sheri Novak, Lisa 
Doom, James Wipf, Jim Chenoweth, Ed Kacer, and John Chenoweth. 
Front row, left to right: Jim Schoepf, and Tim Weber. 

Middle right: Attending the Marion Tournament were- Standing, left to 
right: Sheri Novak, Jim Chenoweth, Tim Hubbard, Jim Schoepf, and 
Stacy Nedved. Sitting, left to right: Ed Kacer, Chad Peters, Shelley Twi­
tero, and Lisa Doom. 

Bottom: Lisa Doom displays the sixth place medal she won at the Park­
ston Tournament. 

42 



• 
IX 



44 

NeRTspaper And Annual Staffs 

The Newspaper staff is orga­
nized to keep the student body in­
formed. The reporters have many 
responsibilities including meeting 
deadlines so that the typists can get 
the articles typed on time. Some of 
these articles include: Coming 
Events, Class room Secrets, Horo­
scopes, Birthdays, Sports, Cheers & 
jeers, etc. 

The Annual Staff took two trips 
this year. Six girls on the staff went 
to Brookings for the annual work­
shop where they received the re­
sults of the judging of the 1985 an­
nual. Another group of six jour­
neyed to Mitchell for the Josten's 
workshop. Perhaps the most 
memorable part of the trip was the 
two flat tires on the way up. The 
Annual Staffs main responsibility 
is putting together the annual. Part 
of that responsibility includes sell­
ing advertising to help pay for the 
annual. 

Front Row left to right: Kathy Kucera, Rhonda Bures, Angie Harrell, 
Lori Sip, Kathy BrokenRope. Second Row left to right: David Roberts, 
Tamra Kreeger, Ann Carda, Sherrie McEntee, Shaye Krcil, Janet john­
son, Collette Bergin, Janis Cuka, Lisa Krcil, Tammy Rolston. Third 
Row left to right: Advisor Mrs. Youngbluth, jim Chenoweth, Sharisee 
Krcil, Kathy Soukup, Pam Soukup, Becky Holzhauer, Mary Schoepf, 
Kristi Irwin, April Thaler, Becky Gies, Susan Kaberna, Mary Krentz, 
Jill Stedronsky. Fourth Row left to right: Stacy Lhotak, Kristi Podzi­
mek, Darcy Kaberna, Danelle Culbert, Krystal Lesly, Ruby Stricker. 

Front Row left to right: Laura Peters, Ann Carda, Lori Sip, Angie 
Carda, julie Kozel, Lori Rysavy, Lisa Rysavy, Janet Johnson, Susan 
Stone, Marsha Cihak, Becky Harmon, Krystal Lesly, Wendie Blaha. 
Second Row left to right: Shelley Twitero, Danelle Culbert, Angie 
Harrell, Collette Bergin, Sherrie McEntee, Tina Wranek, Becky Holz­
hauer, Krist Podzimek, Renee Clemens, Candy Keoke, Mary Schoepf, 
Kristi Irwin, Advisor, Mrs. Twitero. 



Library Aides And Culture Club 

Library Aides- Front row left to right: Veronica Staples, Kathleen 
BrokenRope, Renee Clemens. Back row left to right: Becky Holz­
hauer, Kathy Kucera, Librarian Mrs. Hall, Pam Beeson, Krystal Lesly. 

Culture Club- Front row left to right: Starla Raymond, Stacy St. 
Pierre, Crystal Porter, Christe Soldier, Todd Greger, Brandon Arpan. 
Second row left to right: Dana Sanderson, Advisor; Tracy Weddell, 
Dustie Arpan, LaShannon Picotte, Tila Matis, Denise Langer, Leon 
Flying Hawk, Jason Fox, Shawn Zephier, Theron Zephier, Richard 
Johnson. Third row left to right: Dawn Arpan, Candace Keoke, Tri­
sha Hare. Fourth row left to right: Ruby Stricker, Cathy BrokenRope, 
Laurel Arpan, Jessica Fox, Francis Stricker, Myron Hare, Larry Pi­
cotte. 

Library aides have many duties 
to perform. They clean shelves, 
process new books, do any needed 
typing, get the mail, and do any­
thing else Mrs. Hall requests. They 
lead a busy life. 

Culture Club provides new and 
interesting experiences for its 
members. They go on many trips 
paid for by the club's many fund 
raising projects. 

45 



46 

WClub 

Front row, Left to Right Pat Soukup, Mark Andersh, David Roberts, Jeff Payer, Todd Weber, Richard Gregor, David Soukup, Tim 
Johannsen, Tim Hubbard, Second Row, left to right: jim Schoepf, Val Woods, Chad Ishmael, Chad Peters, Gerald Kafka, jody Wynia, 
jared Kocer, Donnie Bridge, Lori Rysavy, Krista Gies, Karen Chenowith, Third Row, left to right: Bryan Anderson, Mark Kafka, Tim 
Weber, Ann Carda, Mary Stastny, janet Johnson, Lisa Doom, Susan McEntee, Mieka Bich. Fourth Row left to right: David Stimpson, Dean 
Soukup, David Tolliver, Jylann Soulek, Angie Carda, Sharla Vesper, Becky Holzhauer, Paula Woods, Steve Lhotak. Fifth Row Left to Right: 
Darrell Drapeau, jim Chenowith, David Gregor, Ed Kocer, Kathy soukup, April Thaler, Bridget Kocer, Pam Soukup, Aaron Keoke. Sixth 
Row left to right: Paul Cimpl, David Koupal, Kirt Klug, john Chenoweth, Tammy Rolston, Lisa Krcil, Lisa Rysavy, julie Kozel, Wendy 
Blaha, Seventh Row left to right: Matt Johnson, Kevin Eggena, Scott Martin, Greg Harrell, Francis Drapeau, Paul Crisman, Steve Stone, 
Allan Nedved, Becky Beeson. 

Pep Club 

First Row left to right: David Roberts, jim Chenoweth, Kirt Klug, David Koupal, jared Kocer, Donnie Bridge, Tim Hubbard, Steve Lhotak, 
Karen Chenoweth, Candace Keoke. Second Row left to right: john Chenoweth, Becky Gies, julie Winckler, jill Stedronsky, Sharisee Krcil, 
joEllen Kostel, Jodi Lhotak, Krista Gies, Mieka Bich. Third Row left to right: Tarra Pudwill, Tammy Leines, Renee Holzhauer, julie Pesicka, 
Tina Wranek, Kristi Podzimek, Lori Rysavy, Angie Carda, Susan McEntee. Fourth Row left to right: Sharla Vesper, Becky Holzhauer, Mary 
Stastny, Shelley Twitero, janet johnson, Pam Soukup, julie Kafka, Becky Beeson. Fifth Row left to right: Stacy Lhotak, Angie Harrell, 
Colette Bergin, Ann Carda, Kathy Soukup, Lori Deerinwater, Kristi Cleland, Paula Woods. Sixth Row left to right: Marsha Cihak, Mary 
Krcil, Renee Uecker, Susan Stone, Lisa Rysavy, julie Kozel, Susan Kaberna, jylann Soulek Seventh Row left to right: julie Rolston, Rebecca 
Harmon, Tammy Rolston, janis Cuka, Lisa Krcil, Wendy Blaha, Lisa Doom, Mary Krentz. 



Honor Society And Student Council 

Honor Society: back row-from left: Karen Chenoweth, Angie Carda, 
Dean Soukup, Francis Kacer, Susan Kaberna, Krista Gies. Second 
row: Mieka Bich, Lisa Rysavy, Lori Sip, Diane Doty, Angie Harrell, 
Lori Rysavy. Third row: Laura Peters, Shelley Twitero, Shaye Krcil, 
David Doukup, David Roberts, Jimmy Chenoweth. 

Student Council: Back row-from left: Janis Cuka, Diane Doty, Lisa 
Krcil, Bridget Kacer, Janet Johnson, Kristi McEntee, Karen 
Chenoweth, Tammy Leines, Sharisse Krcil, Amy Soukup, Val Woods, 
Miss McGee. Second row: Todd Weber, Darrell Drapeau, Francis Dra­
peau, Kathy Brokenrope, Paul Cimpl, Tim Hubbard, John Chenoweth, 
Joe Kafka, Christen Culbert. Front row: Tammy Rolston, Susan Ka­
berna, Shelley Twitero, Susan McEntee, Mieka Bich, Tonia Isebrands. 

Getting into the Honor Society is con­
sidered the highest honor our school 
gives out. Students who receive this hon­
or must have a minimum grade point 
average of 3.0 as required by The Nation­
al Honor Society. The students are first 
listed on a ballot and given to the faculty 
to be rated on a scale of 1-10. Next a 
committee, which changes every year, 
votes on them, and lastly Mr. Wiltz may 
agree or disagree with the selection of the 
committee. The students are judged on 
four main points: (1) Scholarship (2) Ser­
vice, what they have done for their 
school and community (3) Leadership 
and (4) Character, dealing with attitude 
and honesty. 

The student council is an honor few 
students receive at the beginning of each 
year. The elected representatives serve as 
a communication link between the ad­
ministration and the students. Meetings 
are held once every two weeks. The re­
sults are movies, dances, treats at Christ­
mas time, and a serious look at any prob­
lem which might arise during the school 
year. The officers for this year are: Susan 
Kaberna, President; Diane Doty, Vice 
President; and Susan McEntee, Secre­
tary. 

47 



Band 

The 1985-86 Wagner High School Band- Back row, left to right: Tina Wranek, Lori Rysavy, Julie Kozel, Kathy Soukup, Wendy Blaha, 
Danelle Culbert, Lisa Rysavy, and Karen Chenoweth. 6th row, left to right: Jared Kocer, David Koupal, Chad Anderson, Becky Gies, Kristi 
Podzimek, Sharla Vesper, Dan Peters, Dean Soukup, Kirt Klug, Val Woods, Todd Weber, and Amy Soukup. 5th row, left to right: John 
Chenoweth, Ed Kocer, James Wipf, Doni Bridge, Susan McEntee, Denise Merkwan, Mary E. Krentz, Paula Woods, Tarra Pudwill, Jim 
Chenoweth, Marsha Cihak, Jim Schoepf, and Tim Hubbard. 4th row, left to right: Mark Kafka , Mary Schoepf, Candace Keoke, Lisa Doom, 
Renee Clemens, Pam Soukup, Mary Stastny, Jylann Soulek, Nan Eitemiller, David Roberts, Becky Harmon, and Dominic Kotab. 3rd row, 
left to right: Aaron Nach, Mary Krcil, Susan Stone, Renee Uecker, Ruby Stricker, Mieka Bich, Susan Kaberna, Shelley Twitero, Janet 
Johnson, Kristi Irwin, and Julie Winckler. 2nd row, left to right: Connie Bergin, Jill Stedronsky, Carol Stastny, Chris ty Zylstra, Angie Carda, 
Kim Slaba, Krista Gies, Tamara Kreeger, Trudy Uecker, and Melodie Mach. Front row, left to right: Sherrie McEntee, Julie Pesicka, Lynnette 
Cuka, Darcy Langner, Thelia Howell, Krystal Miller, Laura Peters, Stacy Lhotak, and director, Mr. Palleria. 

Senior Band Members- Back row, left to right: 
Tamara Kreeger, Jim Schoepf, Laura Peters, 
Janet Johnson, Val Woods, and Todd Weber. 
Front row, left to right: Jim Chenoweth, Shel­
ley Twitero, Sherrie McEntee, Amy Soukup, 
and David Roberts. 

Mary Stastny, Jim Chenoweth, and Laura Pe­
ters were selected to attend the Augustana 
Band Festival this year. 

The band started out the year with numer­
ous marching trips. Also the band played pep 
music at the home athletic events. The band 
participated in four school concerts and host­
ed the Area Wide Band Festival. Also, many 
instrumentalists attended the instrumental 
contest in Kimball in ensembles or solos. The 
year ended with the band trip to Chicago 
where the band toured a museum and the 
Sears Tower. They also attended an amuse­
ment park and a Chicago Cubs baseball game. 
While in Chicago, the band participated in the 
Six Flags Great America Band Festival. It was a 
great year for the seventy-two member band. 



Stage Band Members: Back Row left to right: Sherrie McEntee, Shelley Twitero, Becky Harmon, Mary Stastny, 
Pam Soukup, David Roberts, Band Director Mr. Palleria, John Chenowith. Middle Row left to right: Dean 
Soukup, Sharla Vesper, Kristi Podzimek, Becky Gies, First Row left to right: Tina Wranek, Susan Kaberna, Amy 
Soukup, Todd Weber. 

Band Members receiving Superiors at High School Instrumen­
tal Contest: Back row left to right: Jill Stedronsky, Mary 
Stastny, Pam Soukup, Janet Johnson, Carol Stastny, Mieka 
Bich, Sherri McEntee, Susan Kaberna, Laura Peters. Middle 
Row left to right: Julie Pesicka, Shelley Twitero, Kim Slaba, 
Amy Soukup, Lynnette Cuka, Christy Zylstra, Kathy Soukup, 
Tamra Kreeger. First Row left to right: Becky Harmon, Karen 
Chenowith, Krista Gies, Angie Carda, Jim Schoepf, Jimmy 
Chenowith, Todd Weber, David Roberts. 

The band performs during half time at a football 
game. 



Chorus 

Chorus-back row, left to right-Tarra Pudwill, Sharla Vesper, Pam Soukup, Linda Koupal, Becky Holzhauer, Laura Peters, Mickie Deerin­
water, Lori Deerinwater, Kathy Soukup, Renee Holzhauer, Julie Kafka, Shelly Twitero. 2nd row-Shaye Krcil, Mary Stastny, Becky Harmon, 
Mieka Bich, Jim Schoepf, David Roberts, Jim Chenoweth, Kirt Klug, James Wipf, Dan Peters, Carol Stastny, Angie Carda; 3rd row-Jill 
Stedronsky, Bridget Kocer, Candace Keoke, Ruby Stricker, Ed Kocer, John Chenoweth, Todd Weber, Becky Gies, Sharisee Krcil, Kristi 
Podzimek, Becky Beeson, Mrs. Wiechmann; front row-Stacy Lhotak, Renee Clemens, Jodi Lhotak, David Koupal, Jared Kocer, Jody Wynia, 
Tim Weber, Julie Kozel, Krista Gies, Susan Kaberna, Karen Chenoweth, Tammy Leines, Julie Pesicka, Tina Wranek 

It took many hours 
of preparation to get 
ready for the three 
concerts that the cho­
rus has put on. They 
also have gone to 
contests and the 
Area-Band Festival. 
At these contests, 
many of our vocalists 
have received a supe­
rior rating. In all, our 
chorus has been busy 
this year. 

50 

Honors Choir-Krista Gies Accompanists-sea ted-Susan Ka be rna; 
Shelley Twitero, Kim Schoepf, Kristi 
Shaye Krcil 

standing­
Podzimek, 



Swing Choir: Back row left to right; Dave Roberts, Micka Bich, jim Chenoweth, Shaye Krcil, jim Scheopf. Laura Peters. Second row left to 
right; Eddie Kocer, Becky Holzhauer, Becky Harmon, john Chenoweth, jody Wynia, Becky Gies, Pam Soukup, Dan Peters. Front row left to 
right; Todd Weber, Susan Kaberna, Krista Gies, David Koupal, julie Pesicka, jared Kocer. Accompanist, Shelley Twitero. 

Senior Chorus Members back row left to right; 
Todd Weber, jim Chenoweth, Dave Roberts, jim 
Scheopf. Middle row: Laura Peters. Front row left 
to right; Shaye Krcil, Shelley Twitero. 

All-State Chorus: Back row left to right; Eddie 
Kocer, jim Chenoweth, jim Scheopf, Todd Weber. 
Front row left to right; Becky Holzhauer, Mieka 
Bich, Krista Gies, Susan Kaberna. 

Chorus Members who received a one at contest. Back row left to right; David 
Koupal, Kim Slaba, Susan Kaberna, Becky Holzhauer, jylann Soulek, john 

hcnoweth, Kirt Klug, Eddie Kocer, jim Chenoweth, Dave Roberts, jim 
Scheopf, Todd Weber, Jamie Wipf. Second row left to right; jared Kocer, 
Mickie Deerinwater, Carol Stastny, Tarra Pudwill, julie Pesicka, Tina Wranek, 
Renee Clemens, Pam Soukup, Becky Beeson, Laura Peters, Dan Peters. Third 
row left to right; jody Wynia, Stacey Lhotak, Bridget Kocer, Linda Koupal, 
Sharla Vesper, Ruby Stricker, julie Kaltka, Kristi Podzimik, Renee Holzhauer, 
Mieka Bich, Angie Carda. Front row left to right; Kathy Soukup, Shelley 
Twitero, Sharisee Krcil, Becky Gies, jill Stedronsky, Krista Gies, Lori Deerin­
water, Tammy Lienes, Jodi Lhotak, Nan Eitemiller, Karen Chenoweth, Becky 
Harmon. 

51 



52 

Quiz 
Bo-wl 
Tea1n 

The Quiz Bowl Team competed 
in the Mount Marty Quiz Bowl. 
They defeated Luverne, Minnesota 
in the first round, but got defeated 
by Hills-Beaver Creek, Minnesota 
in the second round. They also 
competed in the USD Quiz Bowl on 
April 26. 

The students in Oral lnterp did 
very well this year. There were thir­
teen students who competed in a 
local contest in Wagner. Susan Ka­
berna, Shelley Twitero, Shaye 
Krcil, Kim Slaba, Jim Schoepf, and 
Laura Peters all advanced to the 
district competition in Yankton. 
Laura Peters then advanced to the 
regional competition also held in 
Yankton. 

Oral 
Interpretation 

Qu•z Bowl Team- Back row, left to right: Mieka Bich, Julie Kozel, Advisor Mrs. Wiltz, 
Trudy Uecker. Front row, left to right: Laura Peters, Jim Chenoweth, J•m Schoepf, 
Shelley Twitero. 

Orallnterp- Back row, left to right: Tina Wranek, Candace Keoke, Susan Kaberna, Kristi 
Irwin, Mary Schoepf, Kristi Podzimek, Becky Holzhauer, Shelley Twitero, Sharla Vesper, 
Advisor Mrs. Schoepf. Front row, left to right: Shaye Krcil, Kim Slaba, Jim Schoepf, 
Laura Peters, Stacy Lhotak. 



FHA And Spanish Club 

1st Row-Left to Right: Susan Stone, Mary Krcil, Sherrie McEntee, 
Tammy Rolston, Kathy Soukup, Lisa Krcil. 2nd Row-Left to Right: 
Colette Bergin, Ann Carda, Angie Harrell, Shaye Krcil. 3rd Row-Left to 
Right: Advisor Mrs. Krcil, Becky Holzbour, Melody Mach. 

1st Row-Left to Right: Tammy Smejkals, Sharisee Krcil, Jill Ste­
dronske, Becky Gies, Jody Lhotak, Darcy Kaberna, Lynn Beeson, Jen­
efer Remme, Missy Weisser, Stacy Reinbold, Theresa Krcil, Julie Krcil, 
Dana Andresh. 2nd Row-Left to Right: Sharla Vesper, Dorthy Kokesh, 
Kristy Pudzimek, Tina Wrank, Nan Eitemiller, Becky Holzhauer, Patty 
Zacharias, Becky Beeson, Carla Varuska, Janel Cihak, Ann Soukup, 
Paula Johnson. 3rd Row-Left to Right: Melody Mach, Pam Beeson, 
Darcy Langner, Denise Langner, Lori Sip, Cheryl Beeson, Krystal Les­
ly, Lynnette Cuka, Stacy Johnson, Julie Fisher, Jody Beeson, Advisor 
Mrs. Henkel. 4th Row-Left to Right: Ruby Stricker, Connie Bergin, 
Kristy Zylstra, Paula Woods, 1 ulie Rolston, Pam Rezac, Kristy Soldier, 
Tila Mattis, Carla Brown, Lisa Doom. 5th Row-Left to Right: Donny 
Bridge, Jared Kacer, David Koupal, Tim Weber, Victor Huacuja, Renee 
Holzhauer, Julie Winckler, JoEllen Kastel, Stacy Lhotak, Pam Soukup, 
Susan McEntee, Julie Kafka, Erica Frei, Denise Fechner, Tonia Ise­
brand, Tim Hubbard, Luanne Wiltz, Mary Soukup, Tammy Leines, 
Scott Martin. 

FHA stands for Future Homemakers 
of America. This year we had twelve girls 
participate in FHA regional convention 
at Gregory. All twelve girls received su­
periors on their action activities at the 
convention which allowed them to ad­
vance to the state convention. The con­
vention was held in Sioux Falls on April 
13, 14, 15, 1986. Shaye Krcil is involved 
in PEP Squad which is peers educating 
peers. It is a division of FHA and March 
of Dimes. There are fifteen girls in South 
Dakota involved in this project. They 
attend two days of training in Sioux Falls 
and give workshops to interested groups 
on birth defects, teenage pregnancy, 
drugs and alcohol use and abuse, the 
family, sexually transmitted diseases and 
genetics. 

Spanish Club is an organization which 
promotes Spanish and encourage stu­
dents to take interest in Spain and its 
culture. They do activities such as make 
Spanish foods, watch slides, and rent 
videos at their monthly meetings. A spe­
cial event was a Halloween party. 

53 



Ho111eco111ing 85-86 
Freshmen running through the halls, carrying trays and tying 

shoes can only mean one thing - Homecoming Week. This year 
we crowned Chad Peters and Diane Doty as Homecoming King 
and Queen. The other candidates were Tammy Rolston, Amy 
Soukup, Paul Cimpl, and David Soukup. Monday was red & 
white day; Tuesday was Dress-up day; Wednesday was Clash & 
Hat day; Thursday was Nerd day; and Friday was SO's day. On 
Friday, the Seniors had their skits early and we all went home due 
to water problems. Friday night we played the Platte Black Pan­
thers and lost 33-0. The boys played a great game, in spite of the 
many injuries, and we commend them for their work. After the 
game there was a dance at the Recreation Center. Music was 
provided by Dana Sanderson. 

85-86 Homecoming King and Queen Candidates. left to right. 
Amy Soukup, Chad Peters, Tammy Rolston, David Soukup, 
Diane Doty, Paul Cimpl. 

54 

Stacy Nedved was chosen as 
Mistress of Ceremonies. 

Chad Peters and Diane Doty were crowned 
85-86 Homecoming King and Queen. 

Managers chosen by the candidates were front 
row, Lisa Krcil, Janis Cuka, Sheri Novak, back 
row, Jim Schoepf, Todd Weber, Pat Soukup. 

Burning of the "W" after Coronation. 



Diane Doty, Janis Cuka, Angie Harrell, Mary Jean Krcil, Dave 
Roberts, Jerry Kafka, Lisa Krcil, and Bryan Anderson all dressed up 
for the fifties during Homecoming. 

Lisa Doom and Susan McEntee look at each 
other as if they dressed up for the wrong day. 

Doni Bridge asks where he is? 

The Freshmen dressed up on 50's day also. 

Cheerleaders, cheering during Homecoming night. 

During Senior skits the cheerleaders lead the student body in 
some cheers. 



Jack And The Beanstalk 
On October 19, 1985 at 7:30 p.m., the 

Missoula Children's Theater presented the 
play, "Jack and the Beans talk". Representa­
tives from the Missoula Childrens Theater, 
1 ulie Jones and 1 eff Hall, directed the play. 
1 ulie Jones played the parts of the Mother 
and Milky White while Jeff Hall portrayed 
the Magic Man. The major roles were 
played by Rob Johnson, Giant; Craig Kise­
ly, Jack; Kim Slaba, Jill; and Diane Doty, 
Magic Harp. The only other high school 
member of the cast was Nan Eitemiller, 
who played the part of a merchant. The 
other roles in the play, the Farmers and 
Merchants, members of the Circus, and the 
Magic Beans, were played by elementary 
and junior high students. In the front row playing the part of merchants are Lisa Gunnare, 

Micheal Kotab, Ann Sly, Nan Eitemiller, and Diane Doty. 

56 

Rob Johnson, the Giant, makes his acting de­
but. 

Diane Doty, the Magic Harp, and Rob Johnson, the 
Giant, perform in a scene from Jack and the Beanstalk. 

Kim Slaba, Jill, and Diane Doty, the Magic Harp, 
wait to perform the next scene. 



Our 
Miss 
Brooks 

Miss Brooks ................ . ..... Susan Ka be rna 
Ted Wilder ...................... John Chenoweth 
Miss Finch ........................... Shaye Krcil 
Jane Drew ............................ Kim Slaba 

jim Chenoweth, Dave Robert , Dan Peters, john Chenoweth, and Ed 
Kocer wait as Ed gets ready to sing the song "The Principal of the 
Thing." 

Hugo Longacre ..................... Jim Schoepf 
Mr. Wadsworth ......................... Ed Kocer 
Miss Audubon ...................... Laura Peters 
Mrs. Allen ......................... Amy Soukup 

The last scene of the show all the cast sing the song the Lullaby of Broadway. 
In the back row are Amy Soukup, Dan Peters, Ruby Stricker, Lisa Doom, 
Mieka Bich, Susan McEntee, janet Johnson, Shelley Twitero, Krystal Miller. 
Second row: Diane Doty, Stacy Lhotak, Danelle Culbert, Krista Gies, Karen 
Chenoweth, jylann Soulek, Kim Slaba, john Chenoweth, Dave Roberts, jim 
Chenoweth. Firs t row: Ed Kocer, Susan Kaberna, jim Schoepf, Shaye Krcil, 
Laura Peters. 

In this scene the kids join together for rehearsal of the school play. They are 
Su an Kaberna, Stacy Lhotak, Ruby Stricker, Krystal Miller, janet johnson, 
Shelley Twitero, Lisa Doom, jim Chenoweth, Mieka Bich, Diane Doty, Karen 
Chenoweth, Susan McEntee, jylann Soulek, and Danelle Culbert. 

Ronda .......................... Krista Gies 
Martin ...................... Jim Chenoweth 
Elsie ........................ Shelley Twitero 
Faith ........................... Diane Doty 
Doris .... ..................... Janet Johnson 
Sylvia ............ Mieka Bich - Jylann Soulek 
Marge ... Karen Chenoweth - Danelle Culbert 
Fred ............................ Dan Peters 
Elaine ........... Lisa Doom - Susan McEntee 
John .......................... Dave Roberts 
Bill ........................... Dave Roberts 
Patsy ......... Krystal Miller - Ruby Stricker 
Ellen .. . ....................... Stacy Lhotak 

Our Miss Brooks is the musical that was per­
formed this year. It is a comedy based on every­
day happenings in school. Miss Brooks tries des­
perately to direct and stage a musical in her 
school. However, she runs into difficulties with 
the students, faculty, Principal and especially the 
president of the school board and her only 
daughter. At the same time, she tries to start a 
romance with the coach. Her only support 
through all of these tragedies comes from the 
young librarian, Miss Finch, and her student 
protege, Jane. 

Jane who falls in love with Ted, tries out for 
the school play hoping to get the lead part which 
is opposite Ted. Of course there is a slight prob­
lem with Ronda Allen, the president of the 
school boards daughter. Rhonda thinks she will 
get the lead part because her mother has some 
pull in the school. Jane wins the lead and Ted 
falls in love with Jane. 

Miss Brooks flirtations with the Coach finally 
pays off at the end of the play. 

The reality of the play makes the principal, 
Mr. Wadsworth, a happy man. 



Area Band Festival Celebrated At Wagner 

First row left to right: Shelley Twitero, Sharla Vesper, Mary Kim Schoepf, Karen Chenoweth, Kathy Soukup, 
Laura Peters, Tina Wranek, Kristi Podzimek, and Susan Kabrena. Second row left to right: Janet Johnson, Mary 
Stastny, Angie Carda, Julie Kozel, Mary Krentz, Sherrie McEntee, Lisa Doom, Pam Soukup, and Becky Gies. 
Third row left to right: Krista Gies, Dean Soukup, Dave Roberts, Jim Chenoweth, Amy Soukup, and Mieka 
Bich. Fourth row left to right: David Koupal, Eddie Kocer, John Chenoweth, Todd Webber, Jim Schoepf, and 
Jared Kocer. 

Wagner hosted this year' s annual band festi­
val on March 24. The others schools attending 
were Avon, Andes Central, Bon Homme, Ged­
des, Menno, Delmont, Scotland, and Spring­
field Jr. High. The guest conductor was Dr. 
Harold A. Popp chairman of the Music Depart­
ment at the Unversity of South Dakota. 

Various students from Wagner High School 
were selected to participate. They were then 
split up into two bands. An a.m. band and a 
p.m. band. They then spent a few days going 
over the music they were to play. 

Then on Monday morning when all the stu­
dents had arrived, they seperated into their two 
groups. The a.m . band went into the band room 
directed by various directors while the p.m. 
band went into the theater directed by Dr. 
Popp. They practiced all day preparing for the 
nights concert. They were given several breaks 
throughout the day. After lunch the two bands 
traded directors. 

After a long day of practicing, there was a 
dance held in the gym. It was for all members of 
the bands and their guests to relax and loosen 
up before the big concert. 

Finally the big moment everyone had waited 
for arrived, the concert. It began at 8:00 directed 
by Dr Harold Popp and was a big success. 

58 

PM Band with Shelley Twitero, Jim Chenoweth, Angie Carda, Laura 
Peters, Janet Johnson, and Todd Webber. 

AM Band with Tamra Kreegar, Lisa Rysavy, and Karen Chenoweth. 



The Wagner Mixed Chorus await their turn to sing. 
Waiting are: back row left to right David Koupal, 
jared Kocer, jody Wynia, Tim Weber second row: 
Sharla Vesper, Stacey Lhotak, Th1rd row· Renee Clem­
ens, jill Stedronsky, Tara Pudwill, jody Lhotak, Nan 
Eitemiller, Renee Holzhauer, Karen Chenoweth, jy­
lann Soulek Fourth row: Laura Peters, Krista Gies, 
Kim Slaba, Ruby Stricker, Candy Keoke, Bridget 
Kocer, jim Scheopf, Darlene Koupal, Kirt Klug, Becky 
Harmon, Todd Weber, Tammy Lienes, Becky Gies, 
julie Pesicka, Tina Wranek Fifth row: Shaye Krcil, 
Mieka Bich, john Chenoweth, David Roberts, Eddie 
Kocer, Jamie Wipf, jimmy Chenoweth, Sharisee Krcil, 
Kristi Podzimik, Sixth rwo: Becky Holzhauer, Shelley 
Twitero, Pam Soukup, Mary Stastny, Dan Peters, Car­
ol Stastny, Mickie Deerinwater, Lori Deerinwater, 
Kathy Soukup, Angie Carda, Becky Beeson, standing 
is Lori Rysavy 

Choral Festival 
Held At Avon 

Middle: An eight hour day's 
work paid off in a tremendous 
performance. Bottom: The Wag­
ner Swing Choir sings their 
closing song. "Goodnight, It's 
Time To Go". 

The Area Choral Festival started 
at 8:30am in Avon, SO. The stu­
dents practiced the songs is their 
own schools and then got to­
gether to perfect the songs. The 
conductor was Mr. Gary Leath­
erman. After a hard days work, 
the final performance was at 
7:30pm. A large crowd gathered 
to hear the performance. It was a 
night to remember. Participating 
towns were: Lake Andes, Avon, 
Bon Homme, Delmont, Geddes, 
Menno, Scotland, and Wagner. 

59 



p 
r 
0 

1D 

8 
6 

Mistress of Ceremonies 
Susan Kaberna 

Class Will 
Chad Peters 

The 1985-86 Wagner High School Prom was held 
Friday April 18, 1986. The Banquet was at 6:00 p.m. 
Roast beef with baked potatoes, scalloped corn, din­
ner roll and cheesecake was served. 

Susan Kaberna was the mistress of ceremonies 
followed by John Chenoweth with the welcome, 
David Soukup with the response, Wayne Scherr as 
the guest speaker, Allen Nedved with the class 
prophecy, Chad Peters with the class will and Rev. 
William Ellis with the prayer. 

The dance started at 9:00 p.m. with the grand 
march and parents hurrying to take pictures of their 
son or daughter. The music was provided by Team 
Electronics. Steve Stone and Kim Slaba were 
crowned prom prince and princess. 

Guest Speaker 
Wayne Scherr 

Class Prophecy 
Allen Nedved 

Mothers who helped in the preparing of the meal. 

Balloons, Balloons, Balloons 



1. Francis Drapaeu and Bridget Kocer enjoying prom. 
2. Some of the seniors at the banquet: Richard Greger, David Tolliver, Todd Weber, Mark Andresh , 

Aaron Keoke, David Greger, Kathy Kacera, Tim Johanson, Jerry Kalfka, Pat Soukup, and Paul 
Cimpl. 

3. The senior girls at the banquet: Diane Doty, Lisa Krcil, Janis Cuka, Janet Johnson, Shaye Krcil, 
Stacey Nedved, Val Woods, Rhonda Bures, Ann Carda, Colette Bergin, Sherrie McEntee, and 
Renee Blaha. 

4. Alan Nedved walking up to make his speech. 
5. The junior guys at the banquet: Dan Johnson, Jamie Wipf, Bryan Anderson, Francis Drapaeu, and 

Steve Stone. 

61 



62 

1. Prom Prince and Princess Kim 
Slaba and Steve Stone. 

2. The Grand March. 
3 . One of the many murals at prom. 
4. The head table Susan Kaberna, Al­

len Nedved, John Chenoweth, 
Chad Peters, and David Soukup. 

5 . Francis (Chief) Drapeau in his white 
tux. 

6. Prom Servers David Koupal, Brid­
get Kocer, Doni Bridge, Jylann 
Soulek, Paula Woods, Tim Hub­
bard, Pam Soukup, and Tim We­
ber. 

5 



A-wards Night 

Upper left- Presidential Academic Fitness Awards- Back-left 
to right- Shaye Krcil, David Soukup, David Roberts, Jim 
Chenoweth. Front: Amy Soukup, Laura Peters, Lori Sip, 
Shelley Twitero, and Angie Harrell. 

Upper right- U.S. Army Outstanding Student Athlete- Da­
vid Soukup and Diane Doty. 

Girls State- Left to right- Susan Kaberna, Alternate Krista 
Gies, Mieka Bich, and Alternate Angie Carda. 

Boys State- left to right-Francis Kocer, Dean Soukup, Paul 
Crisman. Sitting, Alternate Eddie Kocer, Alternate Mike 
Fischer, Alternate Lynn Soukup, and John Chenoweth. 

Awards night was held on Monday, May 5, 1986 at 8:00 
p.m. In addition to those receiving awards who are pictured 
above, Jim Chenoweth won the John Phillips Sousa award; 
Mary Stastny the Spirit award for band. Mr. Wiltz presented 
Shaye Krcil with the Speech Excellence award. Shaye Krcil 
was also awarded the Outstanding Senior Girl award. Rev. 
Clark Gies presented the Rotary Scholarships to ShE-lley 
Twitero, David Soukup, Jim Chenoweth, and Laura Peters. 
Shaye Krcil received the Wagner Community Hospital 
Scholarship. Jim Chenoweth received the R.W. + Frances 
Honke Memorial Scholarship. David Roberts received the 
Masonic scholarship. The WCHS Citizenship award was 
presented to Stacy Nedved. 

63 



Athletic Banquet 

Diane Doty- recipient of the outstanding female ath­
lete award. 

Chad Peters- recipient of the outstanding male athlete 
award. 

On May 22 Wagner High School held its 
awards banquet. Many prestigious awards were 
presented to the deserving athletes. Some were as 
follows: most improved girls' basketball- Angie 
Carda and Lori Deerinwater, most valuable girls' 
basketball- Susan McEntee, best football line­
men- David Tolliver and Richard Greger, most 
valuable football- Chad Peters, most dedicated 
boys' basketball- David Soukup, most valuable 
boys' basketball- Jeff Payer, most improved 
gymnastics- Bridget Kocer, most valuable gym­
nastics- Diane Doty, most dedicated wrestling­
Francis Drapeau, most valuable wrestling- Rich­
ard Greger, most improved wrestling- Steve 
Stone, most dedicated girls' track- Susan McEn­
tee, most improved girls' track- Angie Carda, 
most valuable girls' track- Mieka Bich, most 
dedicated boys' track- Francis Drapeau, most 
valuable boys' track- Chad Peters. These were 
just a few of the awards presented at the athletic 
banquet. ' 

64 

Seated at the head table were Rev. Ellis, Mrs. Nedved, Mr. 
Nedved, Marlyn Goldhammer, Rev. Gies, Mrs. Goldhammer, 
Mrs. Gies. 



Graduation 

Back Row - David Roberts, )1m Chenoweth, Jim Schoepf, Matt johnson, Pat Soukup, Aaron Koeke, Davtd oukup, Rtchard Greger 
Mark Ander~h . Davtd Greger, Chad Ishmael Third Row - Todd Weber, David Tolliver, Tim johann'>en, Chad Peter~. jerry Kafka, Mark 
Deurmter, Paul Cimpl, Chuck Fredericb, Darrin Pesicka econd Row - Kathy Kucera, Amy Soukup, Lisa Krcil , Val Wood~. hetla Stock, 
Janet Johnson, Shaye Krcil, Diane Doty, Stacy Nedved, Janis Cuka, Angie Harrell First Row - Shen Novak, Ann Carda, Renee Blaha, 
Rhonda Bures, Lori Sip, Colette Bergin, Laura Peters, Shelley Twitero, Tamra Kreeger, Sherrie McEntee, Tammy Rolston 

Superintendent - Dale Hall, President of the School Board - Bruce Krentz, Rev 
Ellis, Principal - Roger Wiltz 

A high school graduation is a milestone in 
an educational career. This year' s graduation 
exercises included forty-two seniors. Thirty­
three of them were thirteen year students. 
These seniors have survived four years of in­
tensive educational labor , striving to com­
plete the mandatory standards. But inbetween 
times, and especially near the end, the seniors 
interspersed fun times into their study times. 
One of those fun times was their trip to Pierre. 
They toured the state capitol and came back 
with memories of good food and a better un­
derstanding of the state's legislative process. 
Another fun time was had at this year' s prom. 
The decorations and music were spectacular. 
Since graduation is a stepping stone in a sen­
ior's life, we would like to wish all of the 
seniors good luck in their future endeavors. 

65 



Thirteen Year Students - Back Row L to R: Tim Johannsen, Jim Scheopf, Matt Johnson, Pat 
Soukup, David Soukup, Richard Greger, Mark Andersh, David Greger. Second Row L to R: 
Todd Weber, Jerry Kafka, Chad Peters, David Tolliver, Chad Ishmael, David Roberts, Paul 
Cimpl, Darrin Pesicka Third Row L toR: Kathy Kucera, Amy Soukup, Lisa Krcil , Val Woods, 
Shaye Krcil, Diane Doty, Stacy Nedved, Janis Cuka. Front Row L toR: Sheri Novak, Ann Carda, 
Renee Blaha, Rhonda Bures, Lori Sip, Colette Bergin, Laura Peters, Shelley Twitero, Tamra 
Kreeger. 

66 

Shelley Twitero 
Class History 

David Soukup 
Address 

Rev.Ellis 
Invocation and Benediction 

James Chenoweth 
Welcome 

Laura Peters 
Thank-you 

• 
I 

. I 

\ _r <-
,. " ' ~ ' 

.• . J:l~ 



janet johnson and Matt johnson walk through the arch of palm leaves. 

Seniors listen to the graduation program 

Laura Peters receives her diploma from Bruce Krenz while Dale Hall 
watches. 

The senior class choir sings 

Mixed choir sings at graduation 

Class Motto 
In my hands I hold today 
In my dreams I hold tomorrow 
In my faith I hold forever 

Class Colors 
red and black 

Class FlolVer 
red rose 

67 



Sports At Wagner High 

L Meika Bich performs her bar routine for parent's 
night. 

2 . Chad Peters just about to pin his opponent from 
Gregory. 

3. Janet Johnson gets the rebound against Lake Andes. 
4. Steve Lhotak goes for a lay-up against Parkston. 
5. Amy Soukup wins the 100 meter dash at the Wag­

ner Invitational. 

-ii~. 
··":.· 

~1:-J.t~·.~~j· 
· ... ~ 

--._.~=-~~~:"-· ... 
.. _.. .. 



Congratulations and Best Wishes 
to the 

1986 Seniors 
from 

THE CANDY MAN 

Harve's 
Sport Shop 

Harvey Johnston, Prop. 

Mitchell, S. Oak. 

Wally Payer Trucking 

General Livestock Hauling 
511 Front Avenue 
Wagner, SO 57380 

384-3545 

Locally Owned Convenience tore 

, 
y ,. , T 1 ~ 'Y .... -

Dick & Clara Kafka · 
Wagner, SD 

Phone 384-9997 

Store Hours 7 to Midnight, 7 days 
a week 

Corner of Main & Hiway 50 

lVAGNEB AUTO 
SUPPLY 

All the Right Parts -
In All The Right Places 

AUTO • TRUCK • TRACTOR 
CYCLES & BOATS 

384-5461 

Terminal Grain 
Corp. 

Gerald Harrington, Mgr. 
Wagner, SO 57380 

384-3512 

~abeTna 
~ lru ~ lilllf <altru<.e ~ 

HOMEOWNERS • AUTO • FARM • CROP 

ROUTE 1 • BOX o4o4 

WAGNER, SO 57380-044 

69 



Life At Wagner High 

1. Representative Tom Das.hle VISitS with Krista 
Gies, Lisa Rysavy, Connie Bergin, Christy Zyl­
stra, Jennifer Remme, and Lynn Beeson. 

2. Laine Schryvers, Galen Patterson, and Larry Pi­
' cotte looking too innocent. 

3 . Cooks dress for Halloween. Laurel Arpan, Janet 
Johnson, and Dawn Arpan go through the lunch 
line. 

4. The juniors gather together for group picture. 
Jeff Payer, Susan Kaberna, Dean Soukup, Francis 
Kocer, Lori Rysavy, Francis Drapeau, Dan John­
son, Steve Stone, Lynn Soukup, Randy Gunnare, 
Bryan Anderson, Allen Nedved, Paul Crisman, Jamie 
Wipf, Russ Rysavy, Mickie Deerinwater, Mieka Bich, 
Kathy Soukup, Wendy Blaha, Krista Gies, and Lisa 
Rysavy. 

5. Julie Kafka, Bridget Kocer, Krystal Lesly, Stacy Lho­
tak, Ruby Stricker, Sharla Vesper, Pam Beeson, Denise 
Merkwan, Patti Zacharias, Becky Holzhauer, and 
Mark Kafka pose for a picture. 

6. Laura Peters, Shelley Twitero, Jim Schoepf, and Julie 
Kozel get ready to play the Quiz Bowl. 

70 



Ferrell gas 

P.O . Box 377 - 117 West Railway 
Avon , South Dakota 57315 
Phone {605) 286-3228 

Farmers CO-OP Association 

Henry Auberg, Mgr. 
Wagner, SO 57380 

384-3671 

Wagner, SO 57380 
384-5412 
384 -5411 

lVHOLESALE 

SUPPLY CO., INC. 

212 Linn 

"Service Is Our 
Goal" 

Yank ton, S.D . 57078 

Fechner Motors, Inc. 

Preventive Maintenance Pays Off! 

Wagner, S.D. 
Phone 384-3601 

We do quality processing 
to help make your if. 
KODAK ~~sc film "!' :~. 
pictures look great. La 
Br r J y ur K1 IDA< !LOR HR 0 F11m. 
1 1 126 or 35 mm him t u• f 1r pP e• ng 

MonarchPhoto James Drug/ Ben 
~· Franklin 
~ Wagner, SO 57380 

384-3541 

Pirner Farm Service 

Alan Pirner 
Wagner, SO 57380 

384-5736 

Fonder Fashion & Bridal 
Wagner: 384-5151 
Yankton: 665- 1899 

Wagner Post & Advertizer 
Wagner· 384-5555 

Dakota Action Rocket Affiliate 

Faughender Photography 
Wagner: 384-5555 
Evenings: 384-3665 

71 



Life At Wagner High 

1. April Thaler and Kristi Irwin on Nerd Day during Homecoming Week. 
2 . Sheri Novak showing off her SO's outfit. 
3. Susan McEntee, Lisa Doom, and Renee Clemens pose for a picture on SO's 

Day. 
4. Kristi Cleland, Greg Harrel, JoEllen Kastel, Victor Hugo, Tom Beeson, and 

Renee Blaha in 1st hour study hall. 
S. Julie Pesicka dressed up on Homecoming Week. 
6 . Jimmy Kotab, Krista Gies, Lisa Rysavy, and Lori Rysavy on SO's Day. 
7 . Shawn Williams, Greg Harrel, and Doni Bridge at the Halloween Dance. 
8 . A group poses on SO's Day. Kneeling: Sharla Vesper, David Koupal, and 

Jared Kacer. Standing: Denise Merkwan, Mieka Bich, Christy Zylstra, Lisa 
Doom, Connie Bergin, Susan McEntee, and Doni Bridge. 

9 . Darrell Drapeau on Nerd Day. 
~ 

10. Steve Lhotak poses as a Nerd on Nerd Day. 



Wagner Food Center 

We specialize in fresh meats 
and produce 

Wagner, SO 57380 
384-3617 

Dave's Motor 

Wagner, SO 57380 
384-3664 

r--------~~----·--
eoasttoeoast 

Ron & Linda Kahler 
211 S. Main 

Wagner, SO 57380 
384-5771 

Crisman Aviation 

Wagner, SO 57380 
384-3634 

Wagner, S.D. 
384-5283 

Honomichl 
Design & Co. 

General Contractor 
and 

Building Materials 
Commercial and Residential 

Where the customer 
IS the company 

Farmers Union 
Oil Company 

Pat Krcil, Mgr. 
Dante, SO 57329 

384-3348 

Wagner Building and 
Supply Co. 

General Contracters 
Ready Mix Concrete 

True Value 

Phone: 384-3655 

Commercial State 
Bank 

Serving Since 1902 - Wagner, S.D. 57380 - 384-3646 

73 



74 

Life At Wagner High 

1. Susan McEntee concentrating on the basket while Ann Carda 
watches. 

2 . Semors participating at homecoming are, Back, Shelley Tw•­
ten~. Mark Andersh, Val Woods, Sherri Novak, David To­
liver, Richard Greger, Matt Johnson, Todd Weber, and David 
Greger. Front; Kathy Kucera, Colette Bergin, Diane Doty, and 
Laura Peters. 

3. Pat Soukup making a basket. 
4 . David Greger, Kathy Soukup, Angie Carda, Kim Slaba relax­

ing in the locker area. 
5. Mark Kafka, Steve Lhotak, and Tim Hubbard relaxing before 

English class. 
6 . Janet Johnson, Dominic Kotab, Janel Cihak, and Janis Cuka 

having fun at the game. 



~ 
Haar 

Implement Inc. 

JOHN DEERE 
East Highway 50 

Wagner, SO 57380 

Shop: 384-3687 
Office: 384-3686 

W"agner Medical 
Clinic, P. C. 

DR. B.T. Brookman 
DR. Richard W. Honke, II 

DR. Gary A. Bubak 
Physicians & Surgeons 

Wagner, SO 57380 
384-5494 

Cimpl Meats 

1000 Cattle Drive 
Yankton, SD 57078 

Culhane's Dairy 
Box 1044 

Mitchell, S.D. 57301 

Auctionering Service 
Bruce C. Krentz 

605-384-5787 

Frei Insurance Agency, Inc. 
Wagner, SD 57380 

384-3646 

Heinold Hog Market, Inc. 
Dante, SO 57329 

384-5491 
John Gregor, Mgr. (384-5723) 

Kenny Swatek, Asst. Mgr. (384-3502) 

$20 Patrons 

Crosby & Jaeger Funeral 
Home 

Wagner, SD 57380 
384-3781 

Wagner Salvage 

Owners: Ralph + Tim Ishmael 
Wagner, SD 57380 

384-3701 

Wagner Bowl 
John & Paula Tuttle 
Wagner, SO 57380 

384-9974 

Business Products Inc. 
215 N . Lawler 

Mitchell, S.D. 57301 

Blaha's Dante Grocery 
Dante, SO 57329 

384-9988 



Life At Wagner High 

1 Mark Kafka observes the football game. 
2. Mob scene at the basketball game with Mark Andersh, jim Kotab, 

Doni Bridge, David Stimpson, Aaron Mach, Tammy Rolston, Lisa 
Krcil, Chad Peters, jerry Kafka, David Greger, Paul Cimpl, Tim 
Johannsen, Richard Greger, Val Woods, Amy Soukup, David Tol­
liver, Curt johnson, Matt johnson, Stacy Nedved, Angie Carda, 
Becky Gies, and jill Stedronsky 

3. Always the clowns: Renee Blaha and Paul Carda at the Halloween 
Dance. 

4. Always a daddy. Mr. Scherr, Tresa Scherr, and Trudy Uecker. 
5. Semors surround freshman at the football game: Kathy Kucera, 

Tamara Kreeger, Jodi Lhotak, Rhonda Bures, Val Woods, and Colette 
Bergin. 

76 



Stedronsky Bros-Co. Hoffman Ins. Agency 

HARDWARE-PLUMBING-HEATING 209 5. Main 
WAGNER, 50. DAK. Wagner, SD 

Moorman Dealers Yost's Wagner Locker 

Dick Rysavy, Wagner, SD 4-3751 
Mike Kotab & Dale Link Mark & Marla Yost- owners 

Norm 's Bar THANK YOU 
Mr. Artis of O'Neill Studios 

WHERE GOOD FRIENDS MEET for the free photographs 
that made this annual possible. Dante, SD 57329 

OTHER PATRONS 
Wagner Livestock 

Wagner Announcer 
Dr. M.A. Schuurmans 

Beeson Sanitation Service 
Wagner Karate Club 

Carda's Mobile Service 
Wagner Variety 

Kacer Used Parts 
Spot Cafe/ Abdouch TV Center 

G & D Grocery 
Connie's Cut & Curl 

King Koin Laundromat 
Owen R. Wipf & Ken Cotton, Attorneys at Law 

Dressler Vet Supply 
Norm's Service 

Ramsdell Construction 
The Yarn Barn 

Casey's General Store 
Town & Country Beauty Salon 

Sleepy Pine Motel 
Weisser Oil Co. 

Two Spurs 



A Year Of Celebration Co111es To An End 

78 

Pictured above following the eight: Lisa Krcil, Janis Cuka, Sherrie McEntee, Renee Blaha, Janet Johnson, 
Rhonda Bures, Laura Peters, Sheila Stock, Shelley Twitero, Colette Bergin, Shaye Krcil, Tammy Rolston, Ann 
Carda, Tamra Kreeger, Sheri Novak, Diane Doty, Stacy Nedved, Amy Soukup, Val Woods, and Kathy Kucera. 
Following the six: Jim Chenoweth, David Roberts, Aaron Keoke, Pat Soukup, Mark Andersh, David Soukup, 
Jim Schoepf, Todd Weber, David Greger, Richard Greger, Darrin Pesicka, David Tolliver, Chad Peters, Gerald 
Kafka, Paul Cimpl, and Chuck Fredrick. 

As we ended another year, we said goodbye to a decade of change as well as goodbye to the seniors. 
Our year had been filled with many celebrations. We had started with Homecoming Week with the dress-up 

days, skits, football game, and dance. The girls' basketball season closed out with them winning the District 
Championship. The gymnasts had an equally exciting celebration when they placed second at the state meet. There 
was the Christmas party and locker decoration contest to start everyone's Christmas celebration off. Three 
wrestlers celebrated making it to the state meet. The school added to the celebrating by having a musical and 
making golf a school sport. Then came the celebration the juniors had worked all year to put together. It was time 
for the prom which was enjoyed by all. Our band spent a fun weekend celebrating in Chicago as they competed in 
the Six Flags Great American Band Festival. Many of us celebrated the honors we received at both Awards Night 
and the Athletic Banquet. Both track teams sent several members to the state meet and received many honors. 

The biggest celebration came when the seniors graduated. It was a time to share our accomplishments with our 
family and friends . Graduation was a time of happiness as we looked at each other and knew we had done well. Our 
happiness was overshadowed by the thought that it could be the last time we would all be together. There were 
laughter and tears as we each said goodbye to our friends of many years and promised to keep in touch. Above is 
one of the last pictures the class of 1986 took as high school students. The school had prepared us to go forward and 
be the best we could be. 

Indeed, the year was filled with celebration. We shared the year with our friends . We have made memories that will 
last us a lifetime. We will always remember the celebrations of 1986. 



A 
Arpan, Dawn - 22, 43, 45, 70 
Arpan, Laurel - 14, 22, 45, 70 
Andersen, Bryan - 17, 19, 24, 26, 34, 46, 

55, 61, 67, 70 
Andersh , Mark - 3, 4, 26, 27, 34, 35, 43, 

46, 61, 65, 66, 74, 76, 78 
Anderson, Chad - 20, 26, 27, 31, 48 

B 
Beeson, Becky - 3, 16, 20, 43, 46, SO, 51, 

53, 59, 67 
Beeson, Charles - 14, 22 
Beeson, Cheryl - 17, 19, 53, 67 
Beeson, jim - 14, 22, 26, 27 
Beeson, Pam - 3, 20, 45, 53, 70 
Beeson, Randy - 22 
Beeson, Sandra - 17, 19, 67 
Beeson, Tom - 22, 31, 43, 72 
Bergin, Colette - 4, 44, 46, 53, 55, 61, 65, 

66, 67, 74, 76, 78 
Bergin, Connie - 19, 20, 36, 37, 48, 53, 70, 

72 
Bich, Mieka - 3, 16, 17, 28, 32, 36, 37, 46, 

47, 48, 49, so, 51, 52, 57, 58, 59, 62, 63, 
67, 68, 70, 72 

Blaha, Chad - 22, 43 
Blaha, Renee - 4, 61, 65, 66, 70, 76, 78 
Blaha, Renee - 4, 61, 65, 66, 70, 76, 78 
Blaha, Wendie - 3, 17, 24, 28, 29, 43, 44, 

46, 48, 67, 70 
Bridge, Doni - 13, 20, 26, 27, 30, 31, 38, 

39, 43, 46, 48, 53, 55, 61, 70, 76 
BrokenRope, Kathy - 20, 44, 45, 47 
Brown, Karla -" 10, 20, 53 
Bures, Rhonda - 4, 24, 44, 61, 62, 65, 66, 

67, 76, 78 

c 
Calabaza, Jay - 14, 22, 26, 27 
Canku, Clifford, Jr. - 22, 24, 43 
Carda, Angie - 3, 7, 17, 19, 25, 28, 29, 32, 

36, 37, 43, 44, 46, 47, 48, 49, so, 51, 58, 
59, 63, 67, 74, 76 

Carda, Ann - 3, 4, 28, 44, 46, 53, 55, 61, 
65, 66, 67, 74, 78 

Carda, Larry - 22, 24, 43 
Chenoweth, Jim - 3, 4, 11, 30, 38, 42, 43, 

44, 46, 47, 48, 49, so, 51, 52, 57, 58, 59, 
63, 65, 66, 67, 78 

Chenoweth, john - 3, 7 , 17, 30, 38, 42, 43, 
46, 47, 48, 49, so, 51, 57, 58, 59, 62, 63, 
67 

Chenoweth, Karen - 13, 17, 19, 25, 32, 36, 
37, 40, 41, 43, 46, 47, 48, 49, SO, 51, 55, 
57, 58, 59, 67 

Cihak, Marsha - 17, 44, 46, 48, 62, 67 
Cimpl, Paul - 3, 4, 13, 26, 27, 46, 47, 54, 

61, 65, 66, 67, 76, 78 
Cleland, Kristi - 20, 26, 30, 46, 72 

Index 
Clemens, Renee - 22, 43, 44, 45, 48, SO, 51, 

59, 67, 70 
Cris man, Paul - 3, 17, 26, 27, 38, 46, 63, 

67, 70 
Cuka, janis - 5, 29, 44, 46, 47, 54, 55, 61, 

65, 66, 67, 74, 78 
Cuka, Lynnette - 3, 20, 43, 48, 49, 53 
Culbert, Danelle - 17, 44, 48, 57 

D 
Deerinwater, Lori - 17, 29, 33, 43, 46, SO, 

51, 59, 62, 67 
Deerinwater, Mickie - 17, 26, 28, 29, 34, 

43, so, 51, 59, 62, 67, 70 
Deurmier, Mark - 5, 24, 65, 67 
Doom, Lisa - 3, 20, 26, 28, 30, 42, 46, 48, 

53, 55, 57, 58, 70 
Doty, Diane - 3, 5, 13, 28, 29, 30, 32, 33, 

36, 37, 47, 54, 55, 56, 57, 61, 63, 64, 65, 
66, 67, 74, 78 

Drapeau, Darrell - 17, 26, 30, 38, 46, 47, 
67, 72 

Drapeau, Francis - 17, 19, 26, 34, 38, 39, 
46, 47, 61, 62, 67, 70 

E 
Eggena, Kevin - 10, 20, 26, 27, 38, 46 
Eitemiller, Nan - 3, 22, 29, 33, 36, 43, 48, 

51, 53, 56, 59 

F 
Fechner, Chris - 3, 24, 31, 43 
Fischer, Mike - 17, 24, 26, 27, 30, 63, 67 
Fox, jessica - 22, 29, 45 
Fredericks, Charles - 5, 65, 78 
Freier, Mark - 17, 26, 27, 67 

G 
Gies, Becky - 22, 29, 33, 36, 37, 43, 44, 46, 

48, 49, so, 51, 53, 55, 58, 59, 67 
Gies, Krista - 17, 32, 40, 41, 46, 47, 48, 49, 

so. 51, 57, 58, 59, 62, 63, 67, 70, 72 
Greger, David - 3, 5, 46, 55, 61, 65, 66, 74, 

78 
Greger, Dickie - 22 
Greger, Richard - 3, 5, 26, 27, 34, 35, 43, 

46, 61, 65, 66, 67, 74, 76, 78 
Greger, Quentin - 22 
Gunnare, Randy - 17, 24, 70 

H 
Harmon, Becky - 17, 44, 46, 48, 49, SO, 51, 

59, 62, 67 
Hare, Lenny - 22, 43 
Harrell, Angie - 5, 24, 43, 44, 46, 47, 53, 

55, 63, 65, 67, 78 

Harrell, Greg - 16, 22, 26, 27, 34, 38, 39, 
42, 43, 46, 72 

Hawk, jesse - 18 
Holzhauer, Becky - 10, 20, 40, 41, 44, 45, 

46, so. 51, 52, 53, 55, 59, 67, 70 
Holzhauer, Renee - 22, 29, 32, 46, SO, 51, 

53, 59, 67 
Howell, Thelia - 3, 17, 48 
HuaCUJa, Victor - 3, 20, 35, 38, 42, 53, 72 
Hubbard, Tim - 20, 26, 27, 30, 31, 38, 39, 

42, 46, 47, 58, 53, 62, 74 
Hudson, Caroline - 22 

I 
Imperial, jess - 5 , 26, 27 
Irwin, Brad - 22, 35 
Irwin, Kris ti - 18, 43, 44, 48, 52, 67, 72 
Is hmael, Chad - 5, 46, 55, 65, 66, 67 

J 
Johannsen, Tim - 8, 24, 43, 46, 61, 65, 66, 

67, 76 
johnson, Brian - 18, 19, 24, 26, 27, 30, 43, 

67 
johnson, Curt - 18, 24, 26, 43, 67, 76 
johnson, Dan - 18, 24, 26, 61, 67, 70 
johnson, janet - 3, 8, 28, 36, 37, 43, 44, 46, 

47, 48, 49, 57, 58, 61, 65, 67, 68, 70, 74, 
78 

johnson, Matt - 8, 24, 26, 27, 43, 46, 65, 
66, 67, 74, 76 

johnson, Robert - 3, 20, 24, 26, 27, 30, 31, 
38, 39, 56 

K 
Kaberna, Susan - 18, 25, 28, 29, 44, 46, 47, 

48, 59, so, 51, 52, 57, 58, 59, 60, 62, 63, 
67, 70 

Kafka, jerry - 3, 8, 24, 26, 27, 43, 46, 55, 
61, 65, 66, 67, 76, 78 

Kafka, julie - 3, 20, 43, 46, SO, 51, 53, 67, 
70 

Kafka, Mark - 20, 31, 42, 46, 48, 70, 74, 76 
Keoke, Aaron - 3, 8, 25, 26, 27, 30, 31, 46, 

61, 65, 67, 78 
Keoke, Candace - 22, 29, 43, 44, 45, 46, 48, 

so. 52, 59 
Kindt, Nancy - 18 
Klug, Kirt - 18, 30, 46, 48, SO, 51, 59, 67 
Kocer, Bridget - 20, 25, 28, 29, 32, 36, 37, 

46, 47, so. 51, 59, 61, 62, 67, 70 
Kocer, Edward - 18, 19, 30, 42, 43, 46, 48, 

SO, 51, 57, 58, 59, 63, 67 
Kocer, Francis - 18, 19, 24, 43, 47, 63, 67, 

70 
Kocer, jared - 10, 16, 20, 26, 27, 34, 46, 48, 

so. 51, 53, 58, 59, 67, 72 
Kokesh, Dorothy - 22, 24, 43, 53 
Kostel joEllen - 3, 23, 29, 43, 46, 53, 72 
Kotab, Dominic - 23, 24, 43, 48, 74 

79 



80 

Ko tab, J im - 23, 26, 27, 35, 43, 72, 76 
Koupal, David - 20, 26, 27, 34, 46, 48, 50, 

51, 53, 58 , 59, 62, 67, 72 
Koupal, Linda - 3, 21, 29, 36, 43, 50, 51, 

59, 67 
Kozel , Jul ie - 18, 28, 29, 36, 37, 40, 41, 44, 

46, 48, 50, 52, 55, 58, 67, 70 
Krc il , Lisa - 8 , 29, 40, 41, 43, 44, 46, 47, 

53, 54, 55, 61, 65, 66, 67, 78 
Krcil , Mary Jean - 3, 7 , 18, 35, 43, 46, 48, 

53, 55, 62, 67 
Krcil, Sharisee - 3, 23, 29, 44 , 46, 47, 50, 

51, 53, 59, 67 
Krcil , Shaye - 3, 8 , 35, 44, 47, 50, 51, 52, 

53, 55, 57, 59, 61, 63, 65, 66, 67, 78 
Kreeger, Tamra - 8 , 24, 44, 48, 49, 65, 66, 

67, 76, 78 
Krentz, Mary - 3, 18, 28, 29, 44, 46, 48, 58, 

67 
Krs nak, Pat - 18, 24, 26, 27, 67 
Kucera, Kathy - 8, 44, 45, 61, 65, 66, 67, 

74, 76, 78 
Kucera, Paul - 21, 31 

L 
Langner, Darcy - 23, 24, 48, 53 
Langner, Denise - 21, 45, 53 
Langner, Les lie - 3, 18 
Les ly, Krys tal - 18, 43, 44, 45, 48, 53, 57, 

70 
Lhotak, Jodi - 3 , 23, 29, 33, 36, 37, 46, 50, 

51, 53, 59, 67, 76 
Lhotak, Stacy - 3, 21, 44, 46, 48, 50, 51, 52, 

53, 57, 59, 67, 70 
Lhotak, Steve - 21, 25, 26, 30, 31, 38, 39, 

46, 68, 72, 74 
Leines, Tammy - 3 , 23, 29, 43, 46, 47, 50, 

51, 53, 59, 67 

M 
Mach, Aaron - 23, 26, 27, 43, 48, 76 
Mach, Melodie - 3, 21, 43, 48, 53 
Martin, Scott - 14, 23, 26, 27, 31, 46, 53 
Mattis, Troy - 21, 26, 27 
Merkwan, Denise - 21, 24, 48, 70, 72 
Moysis, Dennis - 23 
McEntee, Sherrie - 9 , 26, 28, 44, 48, 49, 53, 

55, 58, 61, 65,67, 78 
McEntee, Susan - 3, 21, 26, 28, 30, 36, 37, 

42, 46, 47, 48, 53, 55, 57, 72, 74 

N 
Nedved, Allen - 3, 16, 18, 24, 26, 46, 60, 

61, 62, 70 
Nedved, Stac y - 9 , 16, 36, 42, 54, 61, 65, 

66, 67, 76, 78 
Novak, Sheri - 9, 30, 42, 54, 62, 65, 66, 67, 

70, 74, 78 

p 
Patterson, Galen - 23, 70 
Payer, Jeff - 18, 25, 26, 27, 30, 31, 38, 46, 

67, 70 

P enning, S h a n e - 35, 38 
Pesicka , Darr in - 3, 9, 38, 43, 65, 66, 67, 

78 
Pesicka, Jul ie - 3, 16, 23, 40, 41, 43, 46, 48, 

49, 50, 51 , 55, 5 9, 67, 72 
Peters, Chad - 9 , 13, 26, 27, 34, 35, 38, 39, 

42, 43, 46, 54, 60, 62, 64, 65, 66, 67, 68, 
76, 78 

Pete rs, Dan - 16, 23, 26, 27, 43, 48, 50, 51, 
57, 59, 6 7 

Pe te rs, Laura - 3 , 9 , 11, 44, 47, 48, 49, 50, 
51, 52, 5 5, 57, 58, 59, 63, 65, 66, 67, 70 , 
74, 78 

Picotte, Larry - 21, 26, 27, 45, 70 
Picotte, Roberta - 21 
Podzimek, Kri s ti - 23, 29, 33, 36, 37, 43, 

44, 46, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 58, 59, 67 
Pudwill, Tarra - 3 , 13, 14, 23, 36, 37, 40, 

41, 46, 48, 50, 51, 59, 67 

R 
Rezac, Pam - 21, 53 
Roberts, David - 3, 9 , 11, 26, 27, 30, 38, 

39, 44, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 55, 57 , 58, 
59, 63, 65, 66, 67, 78 

Roberts on, Michael - 23 
Rols ton, Julie - 3, 21, 46, 53 
Rols ton, Tammy - 3, 9, 13, 40, 41, 43, 44, 

46, 47, 53, 54, 65, 67, 76, 78 
Rysavy, Lisa - 3, 18, 25, 28, 29, 32, 44, 46, 

47, 48, 67, 70, 72 
Rysavy, Lori - 7 , 18, 32, 40, 41, 44, 46, 47, 

48, 59, 67, 70, 72 
Rusavy, Russ - 18, 26, 27, 30, 67, 70 

s 
Schoepf, Jim - 3, 9, 11, 26, 27, 30, 31, 38, 

42, 46, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 54, 57, 58, 59, 
62, 65, 66, 67, 70, 78 

Schoepf, Mary - 7 , 18, 43, 44, 48, 52, 58, 
67 

Schryvers, Laine - 24, 70 
Sip, Lori - 12, 44, 47, 53, 55, 63, 65, 66, 67 
Slaba, Kim - 18, 36, 37, 40, 41, 48, 49, 51, 

52, 56, 57, 59, 62, 67, 74 
Smejkal, Shawn - 23, 43 
Smejkal, Tammy - 14, 23, 43, 53 
Soukup, Amy - 12, 13, 16, 32, 33, 36, 37, 

47, 48, 49, 54, 55, 57, 58, 62, 63, 65, 66, 
67, 68, 76, 78 

Soukup, David - 3, 12, 13, 16, 25, 26, 27, 
30, 31, 38, 46, 47, 54, 62, 63, 65, 66, 67, 
78 

Soukup, Dean - 7 , 18, 26, 38, 46, 47, 48, 
49, 58, 63, 70 

Soukup, Kathy - 3, 19, 40, 41, 43, 44, 46, 
48, 49, 50, 51, 53, 55, 58, 59, 67, 70, 74 

Soukup, Lynn - 3, 16, 19, 24, 26, 63, 67, 70 
Soukup, Pam - 21, 24, 43, 44, 46, 48, 49, 

50, 51, 53, 58, 59, 61, 67 
Soukup, Pat - 12, 26, 27, 30, 31, 42, 46, 54, 

61, 62, 65, 66, 74, 78 
Soulek, Jylann - 21, 28, 29, 32, 36, 37, 43, 

46, 48, 51, 57, 59, 61, 67 
Staples, Tony - 23 
Staples, Veronica - 45 

S tas tny, Ca ro l - 3, 23, 29, 36, 37, 43, 48, 
49, 50, 51, 59, 67 

Stas tny, Mary - 3, 19, 28, 29, 36, 37, 46, 
48, 49, 50, 58 , 59, 67 

S ted ron s ky, Jill - 23, 29, 44, 46, 48, 49, 50, 
5 1 , 53, 55, 59 , 67, 76 

S t impson, D a v id - 3, 19, 26, 27, 43, 46, 67, 
76 

Stock, Sheila - 12, 6 5, 78 
S to n e, Steve - 3, 13, 19 , 26, 27, 34, 46, 61, 

6 2, 67, 70 
S tone, Susan - 3, 19, 44, 46, 48, 53, 62, 67 
S tric k e r , Ruby - 10, 21, 44, 45, 48, 50, 51, 

5 3, 57, 59, 67, 70 

T 
Thale r , April - 3, 19, 40, 41, 43, 44, 46, 55, 

67, 72 
Tolliver, David - 3, 12, 24, 26, 27, 34, 35, 

43, 46, 61, 65, 66, 67, 74 , 76, 7 8 
Twitero, Shelley - 12, 42, 44, 46, 47, 48, 59, 

50, 51, 52, 57, 58, 59, 63, 65, 66, 67, 70, 
74, 78 

u 
Uecker, Renee - 19, 46, 48, 67 
Uec ker, Trudy - 19, 48, 52, 76 

v 
Vesper, Sharla - 21, 24, 29, 46, 48, 49, 50, 

51, 52, 53, 58, 59, 67, 70, 72 

w 
W eber, Tim - 3 , 10, 21, 26, 27, 34, 38, 42, 

46, 50, 53, 59, 61, 67 
W e be r , Todd - 3, 12, 19, 24, 26, 27, 30, 38, 

39, 42, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 54, 58, 59, 
61, 6 5, 66, 67, 74, 78 

Williams, Shawn - 13, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 
31, 38, 43, 72 

Winkler, Julie - 3, 23, 24, 29, 36, 43, 46, 
48, 53, 55 

Wipf, James - 3, 19, 24, 26, 27, 30, 42, 48, 
50, 51, 59, 61, 67, 70 

Woods, Paula - 3 , 13, 21, 36, 3'7, 46, 48, 53, 
55, 62 

Woods, Valerie - 3, 12, 19, 36, 37, 43, 46, 
47, 48, 55, 61, 65, 66, 67, 74, 76, 78 

Wranek, Tina - 3 , 23, 29, 43, 44, 46, 48, 
49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 55, 58, 59, 67 

Wynia, Jody - 16, 21, 26, 27, 34, 46, 50, 51 
59, 67 

z 
Zacharias, Patty - 3, 21, 43, 53, 70 
Zacharias, Steve - 23 
Zylstra, Chris ty - 19, 21, 48, 49, 53, 70, 72 










